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Transfer Application No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Misc. Petition No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No. ---- -  ------------ 

Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

•Review Application No 	: -------- - /2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Execution Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Applicant (S) 	: 

Respondent (S) : ----------- 

Advocai;e for the 
• 	Applicant (S)} 

--- ---------------------------------------------------------- 

Advocate for the : -----------------------------------------------------------
• 	{Respondent (S)} 

Notes of the Registry 	I 	Date 

L. 	Phc;tion s n ton.  
is 	 7.09.2009 f;kd/_: F .1. 	i.s  
doosd' L 

 

Dated 

Dy. Registra,- 

(fW 
Vii 	_ 
kL 	 bmQj/1A, , 

td  

Order of the Tribunal 

Heard 	Mr.S.Saikia, 	Advocate 

representing the Applicant. We have also 

heard Mr.M.U.Ahmed, learned Addl. 

Standing counsel for the Govt. of India to 

whom a copy of this O.A. has already been 

supplied. Also perused the materials placed 

on record. 

Admit. Issue notice to the 

Respondents requiring them to file their 

written statement. Call this matter on 

05.11.2009. 

(M.K.Chaturvedj) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/\ 1)' c-LJ- 	
ibof 
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05.11.2009 	Enabling the Respondents to file reply' 
Qt 

- 	 within four weeks, case is adjourned to 

	

4.1v 	

08.12.2009. 

(Madan Kujxl'ar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh tumar Gupta) 

	

-' 	

Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
ibbi 

 

cJ 	ii-  )i f)sti 	 08.12.2009 	Time is extended to file reply as 

	

A 	 / 	 prayed for. 

	

L2fr 	 tJst on 6.1 .2010. 

IRt°vj 	 •. 

(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 
Mernber(J) 

5A 	 .. 	 .. 	-. 

6.1.2010 	t-urtner four days time is extended to file 

reply as prayed by Mr.M.U.Ahmed. learned 

• counsel for the Respondents. 

List the matter on 11.1.2010. 
ftlo •/ 	 ) 

/1cW.4J J9Ck 	 (M adan ~ f aa r Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

	

tt 	 ( 

	

- - 	 •1(' 	 t'.. 	I. 	 - 

• 	 :- 	

•. 	- 

	

25 ' - 	 ••.•. 	 •• 	 •• L• : 	it is stated by learned counsel for the,. 

,, • , Respondents that reply will be filed durinq 

the course of the day and the same be 

also supplied to the learned 66uns6i for the 

	

• 	 . 

1 	 Applicant Rejoinder, if any, may be tiled 
/e A94 7iI- 	 . ........... 

:- ,.- by the Applicant before , the next date.of 

hea(na Since the matter was admitted 

N Ø' 
- T~fr 

vide order dated 7.9.2009 

List the mdtter on 11222010 .  

(Maaan Kut)aI' haturvec.n) 	MuKesh Kumar Gupta) 
MernberI) 

I. ,LII,I 	
4 
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Notes of the Registry 

tv/f 
4f 

A/c' I7O)I)tt '4M 

Ord6r - df'the Tribuhal 

12 D .2010 	List the matter on 08.03.2010. 

(Madan 	ar Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

LI 

2010 	This being a Division Bench matter. List 

before Division Bench on 31.3.2010. 

(Mukes 	Gupta) 
Member CM 

/bb/ 

0 	On the Tequest of Mr.SSaikio, learned' 
counsel for appkcant, who states that 
Mr.D.Mazumdar, learned counsel who is to 
argue for appbcant, has got some personal 
difficutty, matter is adjourned to 27.04.2Db. 

(Madan K mar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (.1) 

On the request: of both sides, 
adjourned to 06.05.2010. 

1adan urn6r Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member CM 

/pg/ 

31.03.20 

/2IVL 	t/ /)Ik4 

/bb/ 

27.04.2010 
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- Notes of theRegstry 	Date 	Order of thetdbuna 

.20i ) 	In disciplinary proceeding initiated 
I 
	 vida menoranduni dated 22.06.2005 a 

penahy of remova) was imposed upon the 
Rp)icant vide order dated 29,02005, His 
appeal has also been rejected vide order 
dated 01.052Oc9. He has ha sicaliy raised 
thee basic qriestinns.. 

He had not admitted guilt in 
respect of charge No.1. as observed 
by the Inquiry Officer, 

Be. has sbmitted medicai 
certificate in suppc.rt: of his absence. 

- 	t. 	. 	• 

- 	• 	) 	- 

R 

• •t •3) 	Fnçjs of the Inquiry Officer 
was not supplied to him before 
inflicting said penatty... 

in the circumstances, responde.nts 

are directed to produce the original related 
complete records. This shall be done by 

isI: cm t)1. £.201.0. 

an Kum ChaIjrved 
	

tMukesh Kur or (Gupta) 
Member (A3 
	

Member {J3. 

.-r 	. 

Mac 

nkrn 
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Mr. R. Sarma, learned counsel appeadng 

or Applicant1 prays for adjournment only for a 

ay. 

List the matter to-morroW.L .... 	. 

(M4dcwrKtndChaturvedi) (Mukesh tC,mar Gupta) 
9ember (A) 	 Member (J) 
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For the reasons recorded separately, this 

O.A. is allowed. No costs. 

(Madan Kumar Chturvedi) (Mukesh umar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member(J) 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI: 

O.A. No.] 74 of 2009 

Date of Decision 02.06. 2010 

Shri Shogelu Koiri 
Applicant/s 

Mr. D.Mazumdar 
Advocates for the 

Applicant/s 
- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
Respondent/s 

Mr.M.UAhmed AddI.C.G.S.C. 
..............:.................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM: 

HON'BLE MR.MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 
HON 3 BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 

40 see the Judgment? 	 ,Øs/No 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 
No Y7/ 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 

of the Judgment? s/No 

Judgment delivered by 	 1MEMBER(J) 

/ 

.1 
'1 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.174 Of 2009 

Date of Order: This the 2nd  Day of June2010 

HON BLE MR.MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER 
HON 'BLE .MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDII ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri 
5/0 Late Krishna Koiri, 
RIO Borjalenga, 
P.O. Sitchar, Cachar, Assam 

By Advocate Mr.D.Mazumdar 

-Versus- 

Applicant 

Union of India 
Represented by its Secretary, 
Ministry of Defence; 101, South Block 
New Delhi 

The Chief of Air Stdff,  
Air Headquarters, 
VayuBhawan, Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi-I 10106 

The Senior Officer-in-Charge Administration (SOA), 
HQ Eastern Air Command 
Indian AirForce, 
P.O.-Nonglyer, Shillong, 
Pin Code-793009 

The Group Captain, 
Station Commander, 825 Signal Unit, 
C/O HQ Eastern Air Command 
Indian Air Force, 
P.O.-Nonglyer, ShiIlong, 
Pin Code-793009 

Enquiry Officer 
Sri S.K.Pandey, FIt.Lt. 
C/O HQ Eastern Air Command 
Indian Air Force, 
P.O.-Nonglyer, Shillong 
Pin Code-793009 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr.M.U.Ahmed, AddI.CG.SC . 

I 



2 

ORDER (ORAL) 

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTAMEMBER(J) 

Bhogelu Koiri, Washer Up, 825 Signal Unit, Air Force in this 

O.A filed under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 

challenges impugned penalty order dated 29.9.2005, whereby the 

penalty of removal has been inflicted, as upheld vide appellate 

authority's order dated 1.5.2009. He also challenges the vires of 

enquiry report dated 10.8.2005. 

Admitted facts are memorandum dated 22.6.2005 under 

Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 was issued which contained 

two article of charges. Enquiry Officer had been appointed vide 

order dated 14.7.2005. As per the enquiry report produced before us 

the first date of hearing had been fixed as on 25.7.2005. Applicant 

did not appear on said date, but appeared on 28.7.2005 and made 

a request for extension of time for hearing and also permission to 

engage defence assistant. The enquiry was adjourned to 2.8,2005. 

Applicant did not appear on said date. Ultimately, Enquiry Officer 

submitted his report dated 10.8.2005 holding him guilty of both the 

charges. Based thereupon, punishment order dated 29.9.2005 was 

issued, as upheld by appellate authority on 1.5.2009. 

Numerous contentions have been raised in support of 

the prayer made, namely:- 

I 
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Enquiry officers report had not been supplied before 

inflicting penalty. 

He has submitted medical certificate in support of his 

absence, which had not been taken into consideration. 

He had not admitted guilt in respect of both article of 

charges but had accepted only first article of charge. Therefore, 

there was no justification and reasons to record the findings as 

submitted by the Enquiry Officer, which in turn had been accepted 

without application of mind. Not only the principle of natural justice 

were violated, even the enquiry officer had stretched the findings, 

which is perverse and based on no material, emphasized learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

(iv) Orders passed by the disciplinary authority as well as 

appellate order are based on non-application of mind and non-est. 

There had been gross violation of well settled mandatory procedure, 

which had led to miscarriage of justice. 

4. 	By filing reply, the claim was contested stating that he 

absented himself from duty without leave for a total number of 157 

days on numerous occasions between 10.7.2003 to 15.3.2005 and 

also that he failed to comply with the orders of the superiors. 

Adequate opportunities had been afforded to the applicant to 

present his defence. He did not submit medical certificate for all 

instances of his absence from duty. The charge leveled against him 

had been proved by the Enquiry Officer. Agreeing with said findings, 



disciplinary authority imposed the impugned penalty. The provisions 

of CCS (CCA) Rules were strictly followed during the course of 

enquiry. in the absence of any satisfactory explanation from the 

applicant, enquiry officer confirmed that his absence from duty was 

culpable. The delinquent not only failed to bring the defence 

assistant but also absented himself. As such there was no illegality 

committed by the respondents while passing the impugned orders. 

Learned counsel further emphasisd that technicality should not be 

followed and what has to be seen is the substance of the order 

namely, that he absented himself on numerous occasions without 

leave or prior permission. 

5. 	We have heard learned counsel for the parties and 

perused the pleadings. We have summoned the original record of 

enquiry which directions had been complied with. On examination 

of the records maintained by the respondents1 particularly with 

regard to the disciplinary action initiated against him, we noticed 

the startling fact that Enquiry report is dated 10.8.2005 and. daily 

order sheet appended thereto is also dated 10.8.2005. It also 

contaIned a document titled as "brief of Presenting Officer" dated 

9.8.2005. If the daily order sheet is dated 10.8.2005, how can the 

brief of the Presenting Officer could be submitted prior to 

concluding the enquiry. Furthermore, the so called daily order sheets 

in specific indicated that applicant had not admiffed his guilt under 

charge article No.2. Three witnesses were listed vide charge 

0 
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memorandum dated 22.6.2005, namely, 010 CMI Administration, 

SWO and WO i/c Catering, all from 825 SU, AF. None of said 

witnesses were examined. If the daily order sheet was prepared on 

10.8.2005, then why the applicant's signature was not obtained, had 

not been explained. No daily order dated 25.7.2005 and 28.7.2005 

were produced. When the applicant denied the charge No.2, how° 

the said charge could be taken as proved particularly in the 

absence of any evidence led by the respondents and how the 

Enquiry Officer came to the conclusion of holding him guilty?, has 

not been explained at all. There is yet another aspect namely vide 

Article II if was alleged that he "failed to comply with the order of his 

superior Officer". Vide Statement of Misconduct it was stated that 

his "reply is not satisfactory and fabricated." No documents referred 

vide said charge were produced. Furthermore, the Enquiry Officer's 

report dated 10.8.2005 was required to be served upon the 

applicant vide memorandum dated 30.9.2005 which had been 

acknowledged by the applicant only on 3.10.2005. The complete 

contents of the said order dated 30.9.2005 reads as thus: 

"MEMORANDUM 

1. 	The undersigned is directed to forward 
herewith an order of even number dated 29 
Seternber 2005, passed by the Competent 
Disciplinary imposing a major penalty on Shri 
Bhogelu Koiri, W/Up, Pass No.825SU/D/41, and also 
a coiv of the Inquiry reorf which includes findings 
of the Inquiring Authority on each articles of 
charge. 

M 



2. 	Pass No. 825SU/D/41 Shri Bhogeiu Koiri, W/Up 
should acknowledge the receipt of this 
memorandum. 

Enclo : As stated 
Sd/- 

(GR Dadewal) 
Wg Cdr 

OiC CMI Admin 
For Stn Cdr' 

(emphasis supplied) 

Perusal of the aforesaid do not indicate that the disciplinary 

aUthority decided and wished to impose penalty rdther it says order 

passed by competent authority imposing a penalty is appended 

which ex-facie means that the order of penalty in fact had been 

passed without informing him about the findings of enquiry officer. 

Specific contention raised by the applicant that enquiry report was 

not served upon him prior to imposing the penalty thus stand 

accepted by the respondents as the same was served on him along 

with the penalty order. Applicant comes from a lower strata of the 

society. The law is well settled that one should be given a 

reasonable opportunity of being heard. Whether in the. given 

circumstances as noted hereinabove, would it constitute a. real and 

effective opportunity of defence? In our considered view, the 

answer has to be negative. The enquiry as a whole appears to be 

sham. Furthermore, we may note that it is the own case of the 

respondents that the applicant did not submit medical certificate 

for his absence on "different occasions", which on the face of if 

supports the contention that he indeed submitted some medical 
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certificate. If he had submitted certain medical certificate, how the 

period has been regularized has also not been clarified. In fact the 

records reveal that when show cause dated 18.5.2005 was issued 

seeking his explanation for absence from 8.2.2005 to 15.3.2005, he 

submitted his reply dated 28.3.2005 along with medical certificate 

dated 7.3.2005 from Medical & Health OffIcer, Rangapara PHC, but 

there is nothing to suggest that the same was considered by any of 

the authorities i.e. EQ. DA or AA. We may also note that perusal of 

daily order sheet dated 10.8.2005 reveal that without examinIng any 

witness in support of charge leveled, the applicant had been 

examined in detail by the Inquiry Officer and thus he acted as a 

prosecutor and not as an independent and quasi judicial authority. 

All these leads to an inevitable conclusion that action has been 

taken in undue haste, which cannot be countenanced by the 

judicial forum. 

Taking a cumulative view of the matter and holding 

respondents action is based on non application of mind besides 

glaring irregularities committed by the respondents, which has led to 

miscarriage of justice, impugned penalty order dated 29.9.2005, 

finding of the enquiry officer dated 10.8.2005, as upheld by 

appellate authority order dated 1.5.2009 are quashed and set aside. 

The matter is remitted back to the department for holding a "fresh 

enquiry", after affording him a real and effective opportunity of., 

-10 

hearing. He should be reinstated forthwith. The interregnum period is 
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liable to be decided as per rules on the conclusion of disciplinary 

proceedings conducted, if any. 

The O.A is allowed. No costs. 

(MADAN 1M'AR CHATURVEDI) 
	

(MU ESH KUMAR GUPT 
MEMBER (A) 
	

MEMBER (J) 

ME 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATr
i
lntraAdrniniStratiVeTribUfl 
4 rrfz 

O.A. NO. /2009 	 ' 4 SEP 20Q9 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri 	
Guwahati Bench 

nd 
Applicant. 

-Vs- 
Union of India & Ors 

Respondents. 

SYNOPSIS OF THE CASE 

The applicant was working was a Washer - up under Indian Air 

Force. This application is directed against a m2jor punishment of removal 

from service and subsequent rejection of the statutory appeal filed by the 

applicant. 

A disciplinary proceeding was drawn up against the applicant under 
rule 14 of C.C.S. (C.C.A.) Rules, I965(herein after referred as 'the Rules' 

only) leveling two charges of unauthorized absences from duty and failed to 

comply the order of his superior officer. The applicant contested the 

proceeding by filing his written statement of defence. However due to some 

reason the applicant could not appear in the hearing of the proceeding before 

the enquiry officer on 2 Aug05.The enquiry officer thereafter submitted 

the enquiry report holding that both the charges are proved. But the whole 

basis of such finding is the alleged contempt of disciplinary authority for 

non-compliance with the direction to appear in the hearing before the 

enquiry officer. 



b 	cc 

1' SEP 2009 

I Guwahatl SOnch  

	

I 	•..J 
Unfortunately the inquiry report is not upp krthc app icant for 

which he could not point out that the basis for holding the charges as proved 

was extraneous and therefore not tenable. However the disciplinary authority 

imposed the punishment of removal from service. The applicant preferred an 

appeal before the statutory appellate authority but the same was also 

rejected. Hence this appeal 

Filed by 

Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

O.A. NO' /2009 	
p 2009 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri 	 13,ench  
Applicant. 

-Vs- 
Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

LIST OF DATES 

1-5-1996 The applicant was appointed as Washer -up under 

the Indian Air Force(Pass No.825SU/D/41). 

22-6-2005 A disciplinary proceeding was initiated under rule 

14 of C.C.S. (C.C.A.) Rules, 1965 against the 

applicant 	vide 	Memorandum 	No. 

825SU/1573/4/PC 	and 	two 	charges 	were 

framed against him. 

5-7-2005 The applicant submitted his 	written statement of 

defence denying the charges. 

27-7-2005 The applicant prayed for another date for 

filing name of Defence Assistant. 

28-7-2005 Inquiry held. 

10-8-2005 The Inquiry Officer submitted his report holding 

that both the charges are proved. 

The applicant was not furnished with a copy of 

enquiry 	report 	and 	no 	opportunity 	to 	file 

representation was given. 

29-9-2005 Disciplinary 	authority 	agreed with the 

I 



ctr 

-4 'S  

Guwaa Bench 
TITT ;i-io 

findings of the Enquiry Officer and imposed the 

penalty of removal from service. 

3092:005 The 	above 	order 	of 	punishment 	was 

furnished to the applicant along with the 

enquiry report. 

5-2-2008 The applicant filed an appeal under rule 25 of the 

CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 against the impugned 

order of punishinent dated 29-9-2005 before the 

Appellate Authority. 

The above appeal having not been filed before 
20-11-2008 appropriate 	competent 	authority, 	the 	same 

memorandum of appeal was again filed before the 

appropriate appellate authority. 

1-5-2009 The appellate authority by its order confirmed the 

order passed by the Disciplinary Authority. 

Filed by 

Advocate. 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A. Nd 7 9'/2009 

Shri Bhagelu Koiri 

Applicant. 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

- 4 SEP 2009 

Guwt,00,ati Bench 
TEi 	;zfl44i 

Respondents. 

SI. Particulars Annexures Page 
No.  

1 Original Application 
2. Verification  
3. Charge sheet dated 22-6-2005 Anuexure- 12- iq 

A 
4. Written statement of defence dated 5-7-2005 Annexure- e 

B 
5. Inquiry report dated 10-8-2005 Annexure- V0 

- 

C 
6. Order 	dated 	29-9-2005 	passed 	the Annexure- 

D disciplinary authority 

7. Order 30-9-2005 Annexure- 2 
E 

Appeal mèm 	flIed by the applicant before Annexure- 
8 the appellate authority F 

9. Letter dated 5-5-2008 by the respondent Annexure- 
G 

 Letter dated 22-8-2008 by the respondent Annexure- 
11 

 Order dated 1-5-2009 passed the appellate Annexure- 

authority. I 

Ii 

Filed by 

Advocate 

4 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCh: GUWAHATL. 

(An application under section 19 of the 
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

O.A. NO. I/ /2009 	tra Aflt1T 
• 	 rrt 

q 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri, 

S/o Late Krishna Koiri, 

Rio Borjaienga, 

P.O. Sichar, Cachar, 

Assam. 

-4 SEP VO9 

Guwahati Bench 
i1T1i rqr 

Applicant. 

Union of India, 

Represented by its Secretary, 

Ministry of Defenpe, 101, South Block, 

New Delhi. 

The Chief of Air Staff, 

Air Headquarters, 

Vayu Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 

New Dethi- llOiOft. 

The Senior Officer —in-Charge Administration(SOA), 

HQ Eastern Air Command, Indian Air Force, 

P.O.- Nonglyer, Shillong, 
Pin Code-793009> ... 

The Group Captain, 

Station Commander, 825 Signal Unit, 

C/o HQ Eastern Air Command, Indian Air Force, 
P.O.- Nonglyer, Shillong, 

Pin Code-793009.. 
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II 
5. Enquiry Officer 

Sri S.K. Pandey, Fit. Lt., 

C/o HQ Eastern Air Command, Indian Air Force, 

P.O.- Nonglyer, Shillong, 

Pm Code-793009,> .. 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

rati 
-ct1r( 	rtrT 

-4 SFP 2009 

Guwahat Bench 

1. PRTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 
APPLICATION IS. MADE: 

Order dated 1-5-2009 passed by the Senior Officer—in—Charge 

Admmstration, Eastern Air Command, IAF disposing an appeal filed 

by the applicant confirming the order dated 29-9-2005 passed by 

Disciplinary Authority imposing the major penalty of removal from 

service. 

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant hereby declares that the cause of action for the present• 

original application has arisen within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal. 

LIMITATION 

The applicant declares that this application is filed within the period of 

limitation prescribed .u/s 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

(a) That the applicant was appointed as Washer - up on 1-5-1996 under 

Indian Air F.orce(Pass No.825S11/D141 ). while he was working at 825 

Signal Unit, Air Force, C/O 99 APO a. disciplinary proceeding was 

initiated under rule 14 of C.C.S. (C.C.A.) Rules, 1965 against him vide 
Memorandum No. 8255U/1573/4/PC dated 22-6-2005. The 
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following are the two articles of charges that were framed against 

him:- 

ARTICLE NO. I 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer Up (Pass No.825SU/D!41) while 

functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, CfO 99 APO, 

absented himself without leave of the sanctioning authority w.e.f. 
10-7-03 to 13-7-03, 16-7-03 to 19-7-03, 2-8-03 to 13-8-03, 20-8- 

03 to 21-8-03 , 24-8-03 to 26-8-03, 1-9-03to 21-9-03,3-10-03 to 

4-10-03 ,17-10-03, 1-12-03 to 3-12-03, 9-1-04 to 13-1-04 ,16-1- 

04 to 18-1-04 ,19-2-04 to 22-2-04,54-04 ,28-3-04,14-5-04 to 18-

6-04 , 2-7-04, 1-12-04 to 19-12-04, 8-2-05 to 15-3-05 (Total - 

157 days) and 8-6-0 5 to till date . Thus he violated Rule• 3 (1)( iii) 

of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

ARTICLE NO. II 

Sri Bhogelu Koiri, Washer up (Pass No. 825 SUID/41) while 

functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, CIO 99 APO, failed 

to comply the order of his superior officer in contravention of 

Rule 3 (i) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

A copy of the charge sheet is 

annexed as annexure 'A' to the 

application. 

(b) That the applicant immediately submitted his written statement of 
defence on 5-7-2005 denying both the charges. In reply to charges 

No.1 the applicant stated that due to indifferent health he could not 
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attend his duty on some occasions but the applicant stated that his 

absence was neither deliberate nor intentional and the applicant stated 

that he was recovering from ill health and assured that he would attend 

his duties. With regard to the charge No.2 the applicant denied the 

charge and stated that he did not remember any such offence 

consciously and he never disobeyed his superior officers and prayed to 

absolve him from the charges. The applicant also stated that he desired 

to be heard in person if so directed. 

A copy of the written statement of 

defence dated 5-7-2005 is annexed as 

annexure B to this application. 

(c) That the applicant state that thereafter one S. K Pandey, Fit. Lt. was 

appointed as enquiry officer to enquire into the charges leveled 

against him. He decided to contest the departmental proceeding by 

engaging a defence assistant on behalf of him. The applicant 

appeared on 28th July, 05 and requested the authority to give him 

some more time to contest the proceeding with the help of a defence 

assistant. The authority fixed the next date for hearing on 2uid  Agust, 

2005. The applicant failed to appear on 2 Aug 05. On 10 the August, 

2005 the Inquiry Officer passed the order and opined that despite 

several and sufficient chances given, he did not appear and disobeyed 

his orders which is a case of contempt of competent disciplinary 

authority. Therefore, the charges framed against him are found to be 

correct. On the basis of the documentary and oral evidence adduced in 
the case before him the enquiry officer held that applicant was guilty 

of both the charges. 
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A copy of the inquiry report dated 10- 

8-2005 is annexed as amlexure C to 
I 

this application. 

That the applicant states that on receipt of the inquiry report the 

disciplinary authority vide order 29-9-2005 held that the inquiry 

report was care fully examined and satisfied that the charged officer 

was given reasonable opportunity to defend himself and it agreed with 

the fmdings of the enquiry officer and imposed the major penalty of 

removal from service which shall not be a disqualification for future 

employment under the Government. 

It may be stated that the copy of the enquiry report was 

not furnished to the applicant and he was not given the opportunity to 

file any representation against the enquiry report and the proposed 

punishment 
A copy of the order 29-9-2005 passed 

the disciplinary authority is annexed 

as annexure D to this application. 

That the applicant states that the non- supply of the copy of the 

inquiry report prejudice the applicant because the inquiry officer held 

the charges to be correct on the basis of his finding that he felt that the 

applicant disobeyed his order which is contempt of competent 
disciplinary authority. No other materials available on record were 

discussed while arriving at the finding that the charges are proved. In 

other words the inquiry officer held that the charges are proved only 

because according to him the applicant disobeyed his order to appear 

on 2-8-2005 i.e. the date fixed for hearing of the disciplinary 

proceeding. Had the applicant had supplied with a copy of inquiry 
report he could have pointed out this infirmity in illegality of the 

enquiry report. However on 30-9-2005 the above order of 



punishment was furnished to the applicant along with the 

enquiry report. 

A copy of the order dated 30-9-2005 

is annexed as annexure E to this 

petition. 

f) That the applicant states that being aggrieved filed an appeal on 

5-2-2008 under rule 25 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 against the 

impugned order of punishment dated 29-9-2005 before the Assistant 

Chief Air staff against the order of removal from his service. 

A copy of the appeal memo before the 

appellate authority is annexed as 

annexure F to this petition. 

g) That the appeal having being filed before an improper authority the 

authorities by their letters dated 5-5-2008, 22-8-2008 directed the 

applicant to file his appeal before the appropriate authority i.e. the 

SOA, HQ Eastern Air Command, IAF. The applicant then filed the 

appeal before the SOA, HQ Eastern Air Command, IAF on 20-11-

2008. However the appellate authority by its order dated 1-5-2009 

confirmed the order passed by the disciplinary authority rejected the 

appeal. 

Copies of the letters dated 5-5-2008, 

22-8-2008 and order dated 1-5-2009 

passed the appellate authority are 

annexed as armexure G, H and I to 

this application. 
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h) That the applicant states that while  filing the statutory appeal before 

the appellate authority all the possible grounds to assail the impugned 

punishment order could not be raised because of ignorance of the 

person who drafted the appeal. However due to fmancial hardship and 

physical ailment the applicant could not take the assistance of an 

expert hand. 

5. GROUNDS: 

For that the impugned order dated 1-5-2009 imposing the major 

punishment of removing the applicant from the service is bad in 

law as well as on facts and as such the same is liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

For that the impugned order of punishment of removal from 

service inflicted upon the applicant is unfair, unreasonable and 

violative of the principles of natural justice in as much as the 

enquiry was conducted in a most perfunctory manner and without 

following any of the procedural safeguards laid down in the CCS 

(Conduct) Rules, 1964 and it being a settled law that a defective 

enquiry stands on the same footing as no enquiry, the punishment 

imposed on the applicant on the basis of such enquiry is not 

tenable in law. As such the impugned order of punishment is liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

Ill) For that the applicant has now raised the question of prejudice 
arising from non-supply of the enquiry repOrt because due to 

ignorance of the person who prepared. the memorandum of appeal 

filed before the statutory appellate authority, the said vital point 
could not be raisedtherein.hoever the, applicant being unaware of 

the legal infirmity has now raised the ground before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

I 



ICefltai 
rill  

8 	
b 

- It 	
3flCh 

-rr:TTJ 	 - 

For that in the instant case the enquiry report and the findings 
arrived at by the enquiry officer are based on the alleged non-

compliance with the direction to appear in the hearing which is 

evident from the remarks of the enquiry officer as "I extremely feel 

that the charged officer disobeyed my order which is case of 

contempt of competent enquiry officer. Therefore, the charges 

framed against him are found to be true" are not tenable in law 

because the said findings are based on considerations which are 

extraneous to the charges leveled, against the applicant and 

therefore beyond the scope of enquiry by the enquiry officer. 

For that the charges leveled against the applicant are vague, 

vexatious and frivolous. The disciplinary authority did not deliver 

the statement of imputations of misconduct or misbehavior as 

required under rule 14(4) of the 1965 Rules and the allegation 

brought in the charges do not come within the purview of any of 
the definitions of misconduct mentioned in rule 3 of the CCS 

(Conduct) Rules 1964. 

For that the punishment of removal from service imposed upon the 

applicant is highly disproportionate considering the guilt alleged 

against him and such punishment shocks the judicial conscience. 
As such the said punishment is liable to be interfered with 

considering the nature of punishment. 

For that the applicant has now raised the question of prejudice 

arising from non-supply of the inquiry report because due to 
ignorance of the person who prepared the memorandum of appeal 

filed before the statutory appellate authority, the said vital point 

could not be raised therein however the applicant being unaware of 
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the said legal infirmity has now raise the grounds before thus 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Vifi) For that in any view of the matter and on any other ground the 
impugned order of punishment and appellate order dated 29-9-

2005 are bad in law and as such the same are liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

Detail of remedies exhausted: 
The appellate authority without considering the grounds of the appeal 

memo rejected the claims of the applicant. 

Matter not previously filed or pending with any other court: 
The applicant further declare has not previously filed any application, 

writ petition or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 

application has been made, before the Court or any other authority or 

any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition 

or suit is pending before any of them. 

Relieves sought: 
The impugned order of punishment dated 29-9-2005 vide No. 825 

SU/ 157 1/51 PC passed by Disciplinary Authority imposing the 

penalty of removal of the applicant from the service may be set
11 

aside and quashed (Annexure- D) 
The appellate order dated 1-5-2009 passed by the Senior Officer-in 
—Charge Administration, Eastern Air Command IAF may be set 

aside and quashed (Annexure - I). 
The enquiry report dated 10-8-2005 submitted by S. K Pandey, Fit. 

Lt. may be set aside and quashed (Annexure - Q. 

Any other relief the applicant is entitled to. 
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Interim Order: The operation of the impugned orders dated 

29-9-2005 and order dated 1-5-2009 passed by the appellate authority 

may be suspended and the applicant may be allowed to resume his 

duties till the disposal of the appeal. 

Particulars of Bank-Draft! Postal Order. IPO No. ? -• 

List of documents 

Memorandum charges under memo No. 825 Sill i 573/4/PC 

dated 22-6-2005. 

Written statement of defence dated 15-7-2005 

of the charged official. 

Findings of the inquiry Officer dated 10 the August ,2005. 

Order dated 29-9-2005 passed by the disciplinary authority. 

Communication dated 30-9-2005 by the atithority. 

Appeal Memo filed by the charged official before the authority. 

Copies of the letters dated 5-5-2008, 22-8-2008. 

Order dated 1-5-2009 passed by the appellate authority. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Bhogelu Koiri S/o Late Krishna Koiri aged about 5 o 

years Rio Borjatenga, P.O. Sichar in the district of Cachar, Assam do 

hereby verify that the contents in paragraphsi.1 2-. .4L)......are true to 
my personal knowledge and those in paragraphs 	 4( 

believed to be true on legal advice and that I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 97~ffi day of August' 2009 at 

Date: 2'-- 

Place: Cvx C 

Signathre of the applicant. 

/ 
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 AN]NEXURE A. 
CHARGESH EET FOR MAJOR PENALTiES 

(I?iiieH q/CcV (CC'1)jyics 1965 

No. 825SU/1 573/4/PC 
pe . ra 

Ministry/Dcpartmcn : 	 Governm(nnt of India 
Ministry of Dcfenc 
825 Signal Unit,Air Force 
C/O 99 APO 

Dale. 	'z)-' June 2005 

MEMORANDUM 

1., 	The undersigned proposes to hold an inquiry against Shri Bhogeiu Koiri, Washer 
up (Pass No. 825SU/D/4 1) undcr Rule 14 of the Central Ck:il Services (Classiiicatjon, 
Contr1 and Appeal) Rules, 1965.   The substance of the imputations of misconduct or 
misbehavior in respect ofT vliich (lie inquiry is proposed o be h1d is set out in the 
enclosed siatenent of articles of charge (Anncurc..1). A statement of the imputations of 
misconduct. or 11sheliaujol' in SUpport of each article of chargee is enclosed (Annexure-
ii). A list of dcuiiieiit5 by which, and a list of \vitiics;cs by whom, the articles of charge 
are proposed to be sustained arc also enclosed (C fliCNUIc lii and IV). 

Shri HIioelu Lou I. \"/:islzcr U! )  ( Pass N 	c2ilFft4 I) is direc(d to sibmit within ten days of the I eceipt of .  this Men anduin u wi itten sltcincjit ofliis defence and also to s1.:t1 whether he desires to h hend in jer:;oui. 

I le i1 itt hit used 	i;if :t uimplil y  will he held s 'nu1' iii s ejicei ul' (liu;e iiLiele 	ul' charges as are not ad mit Led, liesin Id, I Iierclrc. spcci hea hly admit or deny each article 
of c!large. 

Shri 1.31logeiu Koi ri. Wushcr up ((Pass No. 25SU/JJ"I 1) is further infbrrned that 
if he does not su bun I. Ii is wnhlcn sa Ienent of do l'cc on or bctbrc the date specified in pant 2 nhve, or (l(.)e5 u1(.)i appear in pusuii l)elbl'e (lie n)c11iri1ug auithonty or (itlierwise 
fails or refuses to corn ply with the pra\isions of Rule 1 4 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1 965 or the oi d s/LIiree( 	issIIc(l 	n' 	ni the s;!d rule4 the istjusnng a uthorily may hold [he iIiqiJirY agaiis( liir c.. parto 

. .c ff  

c 
IV 

AY 
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Attention of Shri F3liogelu Koiri, Washer UI) (Pass No. 25SU/J)/41) is invited to 
Rule 20 of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964, under which no 
Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside influence to 
bear npon any superior auilhorit.y to liirl.hcr his inlcrcsf in rcspcct of mnttcrs perthining to 

his service under the Government. If any representation is received on his behalf from 
another person in respect of any matter dealt with in these proceedings it will be 
prcsuirncd Ihat Shn Rhogclu Koiri, 'Washer up (Pass No. X25SI J/D14 1) is nwarc of such a. 
representation and that it has been made at his instance and action will be i'ákeiii 
him for violation of Rule 20 of the CCS (Conduct) rules, 1964. 

The receipt of the Ivlemorandi.im may be acknowledged. 

rii 	cv) 

.0 ( 

AU 
Name and designation of 
Competent Authority 

Shri Bliogelu Koin. 'N/Up 
Pass No. 825SU/D/41 
S/O- Late Kishan Koiri 
Vi!l-i-P(J- I3arjellanga 
])• 5 	la ijel 1 ii 
Disst - Cachar (Assam) 
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• 	 AnnexurC-I 

S1A1EMEN! OF ARHCLFS OF CII&RGE FRAMFI) AGAINS1 
KQ1I WS1ijRIJP, (LASS NO.825SWiL41  

Article-I 

Shri I3hogelu Koiri, Washer up (Fass N.825SU/D/4 1) while functioning at 825 
Signal Unit, Air Force, CiO 99 APO, absented himself without. leave of the leave 
sanctioning authority w.efl0-7-03 to 13-7-03,16-7-03 to 19-7-03,02-8-03 to 13-8-03,20- 
-03 to 21 --03,24--03 th 26--03. 01 i)-03 to 21-9-03, 03-10-03 to 04-1 0-03, 17-10-03, 

01-12-03 to 03-12-03, 09-1-04 to 13-1-04,16-1-04 to 18-1-04, 19-2-04 to 22-2-04,05-4-Il 
04, 283-04, 14-5-04 to .18 6-04. 02-7-04, 01-12-04 to 19-12-04, 08-2-05 to 15-3-05II 

(Total-17 day nnd ()-(-05 10 liii dilc. Thus hc 	 ( 
(Conduct) Rules, 1964.   

- 	s 	UO9 

Guwahat Bench 
!ii&lCI1 	 1]T 	9Tt3 

Shri 13hoge!u Koiri. Washer up (Pass N0.825SU!D/41) while functioning at 825 
Signal Unit, Jr Force, C/O 99 APO, failed to comply the order of his superior officer in 
conl;ravcntion of Rulc-3 () (ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules. 1964. 

I 

(G Karthikeyan) 
Gp Capt 
Stn Cdi 
825 SU, AF 

I.; 



—'3 

-I 

L. 

- 	 Ann cxurc - I I 

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATiON OF MISCONDUCT OR MISBEHAVIOUR IN 
SUPPORT 01? ARTIC1 E OF ChARGES F'RAM El) AGAINST SHRI fliU)(II JJ 

KOIRI, WASHER UP (PASS NO. 825SU/J)/41) OF 825 SU, CIO 99 APO 

That the said Sill'i Ithogelu [oiii, Washer up (Pass No,825SU/D/4 1) while 
,functioning at 825 S1J, Al", (JO 99 APO as Washer up in Sin Catering Section, absented 
himself from duty from w.e.110-7-03 to 13-7-03,16-7-03 to 19-7-03,02-8-03 to 13-8-
03,20-8-03 to 21-8-03,24-8-03 to 26-8-03, 01-9-03 to 21-9-03, 03-10-03 to 04-10-03, 17-
10-03, 01-12-03 to 03-12-03; 09-1-04 to 13-1-04,16-1-04 to 18-1-04. 19-2-04 to 222-
04,05-4-04, 28-3-04, 14-5-04 to 18-6-04. 02-7-04, 01-12-04 to 19-12-04, 08 QithJ- 

S S 	 - 	
,-. ----.  3 MQP -05 (Lotai-157_days) and 08-o-05 to till date \\lihOUt  ' .' 	._.__$: ... - 	 - 	'• 	)l Competent Leave sanctioning authoiity. 

- j ç:o / 

ilti(I,' - 11 	
,
Guwahiati, Bench 

1 

'I'li the 	l S1111 R1elii 	Wh:u up (Pu 	N. 825 	U/i)/41) \\'llilC 
fuiictiouimz at b Signal in it. Air 1 nice as vasI icr tip iii S in Catering Section. 
subiiiitted his i epk to show cause notice \\'liich was issued to him vide 825SU/1 573/4/PC 
dated 18 Man 05. His reply is nut satisitc1ur\' aiid 1bnieaied. Suh deliberate and habitual 
misconduct in abseiiliiig shows his carelessness towards services. He failed to submit the 
actual exj,huiiuhuj, lr his uII:.uIIlIn,isc(l akeiiee Iiuiii 10-7-03 In 1 3..-7-03,1 6-7-03 to 19-
7-03,02-8-03 to 13-8-03,208-03 to 21-8-0321-8-03 to 26-8-03, 01-9-03 to 21-9-03, 03-
10-03 to 04-10-03. 17-10-03. 01-12-03 to U3-12-03. 09-1-04 to 13-1-04,16-1-04 to 18-1- 
04, 19-2-04 to 22-2-04,05-4-04 26-3-04, 14-5-04 to 16-6-04, 02-7-04, 01-12-04 to 19-
12-04, 08-2-05 to ]. 5-3-05 (Tota  and 08-6-05 when he was asked by 010 
Civil Admin oF 825 $( J Al-,*. thus, he violated rule 3(1 )(ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 
1964. 

(G K-irthikcyan) 
Gp Capt 
Stn Cdr 
825 STJ, AF 

-i 

I 
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Guwahat Bench 

Annexure-IlI 

List of documents by which the articles of charge framed against Shri Bhogelu 
Koiri, Washer up (Pass No. 825 SU/D/4 I) of 825 Signal Unit, Air Force arc proposed to 
be sustained :- 

(a) 	Sin Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 10 Jul 03. 

(h) 	Sin Catering Section's scrvicc note No. X25S1 J/2300/1 /Cat. dated 17 Jul 03. 

Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/2300/1,'Cat dated 04 Sep 03. 

00 .11 Catering Sect iim's SCrVICC notC No. 2SI J/2300/1 iCat dated 04 Scp 01 

Stn Catering Section's service note No. 25SU/2300/1/Cat dated 03 Oct 03. 

(f 	Sin Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/2300/lICat dated 20 Oct 03. 

SWO's service note No, 8255U/2407/3/SWO dated 05 Dec 03. 

SWO's service note. No. 825SU12407131SW0 dated 12 Jan 04. 

SWO's service iiole No. 52551J/2407/3/SW() thited 16 .lan 04. 

SWO's service note No. 82551i12407/3ISW() dated 23 Feb 04. 

W( )'s se, vice iinte Ho. 2.. t J/2'l07i'3/W() date(j 04 Mar 04. 

(1) 	Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/230011!Cat dated 17 May 

04. 

(ni) Stn Cateiiiig Section's service note No. 825 SU/2300!1/Cat dated 05 Jul 04. 

(n) 	Sn Catering Section's service 11010 No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 01 Dec 04. 
(u) 	SIn Catering Section's srviec note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 08 Feb 05. 
(p) 	Sin Catering Section's SCUVICC note No. 825SU/23001/Cat dated 09 Jun 05. 

"41 ~- 

(G Karthikcyan) 
Gp Capt 
Stn Cdr 
825 SU, AF 

a. 
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I 'ist of,  witticscs by whom the art icic of charge framcd agaitist Shri Rhogcln Koiri, Washer up (Pass Non 8 
are proposed to be sustained 25SU/'D/41) of 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, C/O 99 APO 

:-- 

OIC Civil Aduiiii 
- 825 StJ, AF 

SWO 	 825 SU, AF 
WO i/c Catering 

- 825 SU, AF 

,4~~ 
(C Karthikeyan) 
Gp Capt 
Stn Cdr 
825 SU. AF  

--.-.- --------- 
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Dated ith July, 2005fNJxu 

The Group CaptaIn, 
Station Commander,  
825 SIgnal Unit, Air Force, 

c/o 99 PO. 

-: 

Rep1y.o Article of Charges. 
, 

Morndum j8u&d' 2 i'pdO j No 825 'su/j/Pc' 
Dated 22 June, 2005. 	 " 

Respected Sir, 

to 	I beg to acknowledge receipt of the memorandum aItd 
hovO on 25 June, 2005. 

29 	That SIr, as regards the imputations of miaconduct or 
misbcha'vour in the stntemnt of Article of charge (Annexure—I) 
nloOd thereto, I beg humbly to submit k}ipttx my written 

statement of defence as under - 

A. rtiele I. That Sir, as already. stated In my reply to the, fir8t 
show Cause notice I beg to admit my abstaining from duty. on the 

covering the perIods shown in the article of charge. 

I3o it brought to the noioc of nuthotity that I had 
.hon maintaining qutte Indifferent health for sometime paetand 

s VO, 4sually fell siok q  as a result of which I h8d to remin absent 

:. fi\om mY duties occasionally under compelling clroumstanecs, but 

Gu vanat_ tothe best of my belief such 0bsenoa W48 neither delibera'te nor' 
and as such, I beg most humbly the authority' to.be 

graoioua enough to pardon me for my absence from duttes1 
periods invnlvd vvithlut leave of the leave sanctioning authority 
and to aheolive me from the charges. 	 ' 

Sir, here I beg most humbly to submit that by this time 
I have tody improvement in my health, and I beg to assure that 
I shall ij'ttond to my duties regularly In future without absence 
if the benign authority be graciously pled to pardon me and to 
reinstate me In the job. Myself and my family members sha].l have 
to die of starvation if in case I am thrown out of employment in 
these extreme1hard days. 	 ' 

Article II. That Sir, as regards tho imputation that while 
funotioning at 825 Signal Unit, AIrForceC/099 APO,"I faI]od 
to comply the., order of my superior officer in oontraventlon,of ' 
Rule 3(I)(1I) of the COS (Conduct) Rules, 1984, I beg humbly to 
submit that I do not remember to have committed any ehoh'o.ffence 
ooriously. If, however, any Instance of.nonoomplianoe.000ud'; 
without my consoiou5 knowlerige, I beg most fervently to seek. 

Before 

Subject 

Reference 
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my profound apology therefornd I earnestly, hope to be excused 
for such Ifladvertant lapses, li afly. 

3. That Sir, in ose the authority decide0 to hold n inquiry, as 
PrOPOEStI, I beg huuibly to submit that I desire to be heard in person 
if so directed. 

Tours faithfully, .• 

21\-6 kQ- 

-1jr1-...B.h ,9 .gelu ( 	J(oiri, w/trp) 	 I' 
Pg0 No 825 SU/D/41. 	 I SEP 2009  

rJ 	S  

I 
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INQUIRY REPORT 

Pass No. 825SU/D141 S/sri BhoRelu Koiri, W/Up 

Under sub-rule (2) of Rule 14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, I was appointed 

by the Gp Captain Karthikeyan, Str. Cdr. Ap as inquiry Authority to 

inquire into the charges framed against Shri Bhogelu Koiri , WfUp 

(Pass No.825SU/13/41) ) vide his letter No. 825 SU/ 1573/4 PC dated 
14 July 05. I have completed the inquiry on the basis of the 

documentary and oral evidence before me as required. The report 
prepared produced is in as follows: 

ParticiDation by the Charged Officer in the Inquiry 

The charged officer failed to appear participate in hearing on 25 Jul 05. 
He has reported to me on 28 Jul 05 with a request for extension of date 

and also requested to permit him for a defence assistant in his defence. 

I accepted his request and permitted him to appear on 2 Aug 05 for 
further inquiry either himself or with Defence Asstt . An intimation 

already served to the charged officer to appear in the hearing on 25 Jul 

05 either alone or represented by Defence Assistant on the appointed 
date, time and place vide 825 SU/ 1573/4 PC 14 July 05 and the same 
was received by the charged officer acknowledgment was obtained. 

Article of charge and substance of imputation of Misconduct or 
misbehavior. 

The following two articles of charge have been framed against the 
charged officer Central Ad In I -riiI-trat!VeTrJ'W__na ]I 

zr 	rqrq 

4 SEP 2009 

Guwahat Bench 

I 
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ARTICLE - I 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer Up (Pass No.825SU/D/41) 	while 

functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, C/O 99 APO, absented 

himself without leave of the sanctioning authority w.e.f. 10-7-03 to 

13-7-03, 16-7-03 to 19-7-03, 2-8-03 to 13-8-03, 20-8-03 to 21-8-03, 

24-8-03 to 26-8-03, 1-9-03to 21-9-03,3-10-03 to 4-10-03 ,17-10-03, 

1-12-03 to 3-12-03, 9-1-04 to 13-1-04 ,16-1-04 to 18-1-04 ,19-2-04 to 

22-2-04,5-4-04 ,28-3-04,14-5-04 to 18-6-04 , 2-7-04, 1-12-04 to 19-

12-04, 8-2-05 to 15-3-05 (Total - 157 days) and 8-6-05 to till date 

without leave sanctioned by the competent sanctioning authorities. 

ARTICLE -II 

Ch 
	Bhogelu Koiri, Washer up (Pass No. 825 SU/D/41) while 

ing at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, C/O 99 APO, failed 

to comply the order of his superior officer in contravention of 

Rule 3 (i) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

According to the statement of imputation of misconduct or 

misbehavior the charged official absented himself from his duties without 

prior approved /intimidation of his leave by competent leave sanctioning 
authority. The charged officer has to explain about his lapses and asked 

for some time for the same. He has been permitted to report on 02 Aug 

alone or with his defence assistant to explain to reason of unauthorized 

absence from duty. 

Case pf the Disciplinary Authority 
The coiflention of the Disciplinary Authority was that the charged officer 

is a regular absentee AWOL service notes from his respective section is 

under: 
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Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825 SW230011/Cat Dated 10 

Jul 03. 
Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 10 

Jul 03. 

Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825 SU/230011/Cat dated 17 

Jul 03 

Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/i/Cat dated 4 

Sep 03. 

Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825 SU/23 00/1/Cat dated 3 

Oct 03. 

U) Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU12300/1/Cat dated 20 

Oct 03. 
SWO's service note No. 825SU /2407/3/SWO dated 5 Dec 03. 

SWO's service note No. 825SU /2407/3/S WO dated 12 Jan 04. 

SWO's service note No. 825SU /2407/3/SWO dated 16 Jan 04. 

SWO's service note No. 825SU!2407/3/SWO dated 23 Feb 03. 

SWO's service note No. 825SU /2407/3/SWO dated 4 Mar 04. 

(1) Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/i/Cat dated 17 

May04. 

Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 5 

Jul 04. 

Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/i/Cat dated 1 

Dec04 
Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 8 

Feb 05. 
Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/23 00/1/Cat dated 9 

Jun 05. 

The charged officer is in the habit of proceeding on leave without 

putting up an application. He does not wait for its approval. The 
charged officer returns as per his will and wish. He submitted the leave 
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application accompanied by Medical certificates which is not in order/ 

from authorized medical officer .Even though the charged officer has 

been warned many times by the Section Commander to improve again 

but he failed.to improve himself. 

The charged officer was issued with letters asking for an explanation for 

his illegal absence vide letter No. 825 STJI 1573/4 PC dated 18 Mar 05 

and Memorandum dated 22 Jun 05. The charged officer submitted his 

replies to competent Disciplinary Authority but his replies are not, 

satisfactory and found to be fabricated. 

Case of the Defendant 

The charged officer in a habitual absentee and sometimes he put up 

leave application along with Medical Certificate stating that he 

remained sick for reguiarization of his AWOL period. 

The defendant pleaded guilty for the chae as stated in Article —I. 
( 	. 	 . Analysis and Assessment of Evidence. 	 " 

Ch -  a 
The charges leveled against the charged officer as follovs: 

I 	TP?O9 
ARTICLEI 

Guwahati E3encli 
LITITh 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer Up (Pass No.825SU1D!41) 	wiiil 

functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, C/O 99 APO, absented 

himself without leave of the sanctioning authority w.e.f. 10-7-03 to 

13-7-03, 16-7-03 to 19-7-03, 2-8-03 to 13-8-03, 20-8-03 to 21-8-03 

24-8-03 to 268-03, 1-9-03to 21-9-03,3-10-03 to 4-10-03 ,17-10-03, 
1-12-03 to 3-12-03, 9-1-04 to 13-1-04 ,1.6-1-04 to 18-1-04 ,19-2-04 to 

22-2-04,5-4-04 ,28-3-04,14-5-04 to 18-6-04 , 2-7-04, 1-12-04 to 19-

12-04, 8-2-05 to 15-3-05 (Total - 157 days) and 8-6-05 to till date 
without obtaining leave permission from the Competent Leave 
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Guwahati 6-h 
Sanctioning authority which is in contravention to Central Leave 

Rules. 

ARTICLE II 

(b) Failed to comply the order issued by his superior officer in 

contravention, of Rule 3 (i) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

10. Findings 

The charged officer failed to appear on 2 Aug 05 for hearing despite of 

several and sufficient chances given to him. I extremely feel that the charged 

officer disobeyed my order which is a case of contempt of competent 

Disciplinary Authority. Therefore, the charges framed against him are found 

to be correct. On the basis of documentary and oral evidence adduced in the 

case before me and in view of the reasons given  above, I hold both charges 

against Sri Bhogeiu Koiri, WI up (Pass No. 825 SU/D/41) hold good and he 

is guilty for both the charges leveled against him in Article-i and Article-il. 

Sd!- 
(Sri S.K. Pandey) 

Date: 10 Aug05 
	

Fit. Lt. 

inquiry Officer 
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1EXURE 

r-- -r -/ f - ---k c-- r i) 

No. 825SU/1571/ 5/PC 
Government of India 
Ministry of Defence 
Indian Air Force, 
825 SU.AF 
C/O 99 APO 

29 September 2005 

ORDER 

WHEREAS Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer up Pass No.825SU/D/41 has 

been convicted on the charges under of Rule 3 (1) (ii) & (iii)of the Central 

Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

AND WHEREAS it is contended that the gravity of charges against 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri, Washer up is such as to warrant the imposition of 

major penalty. 
AND WHEREAS Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer up was given an 

opportunity to offer his written explanation. 

AND WHEREAS the inquiry report which has been duly considered 

by the undersigned. 
NOW, THEREFORE in exercise of the power conferred by Rule 14 

of the Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 

1965 the undersigned hereby impose the penalty of removal from service 

which shall not be a disqualification for future employment under the 

Government to the said Pass No.825SU/D/41 Shri Bhogelu Koiri, Washer 

up. 

G. Kn) 

Station Commander 

825SU,AF 

4 

UV 



SPEAKING ORDER 

Certtr 
q iiri 

- 4 SEP 7009 

Cuwahati Bench 
P4TTa 
-- 

The report of the Inquiry has been carefully examined and I am 

satisfied that pass No.825SU1D/41 Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer up was given 

reasonable opportunity to defend himself. 

The following are articles of charges framed against pass 

No.825SU/D/41 Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer up have been proved. 

(a) Article-I :- Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer Up (Pass No.825SU/D/41) 

while functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, C/O 99 APO, absented 

himself without leave of the sanctioning authority w.e.f. 10-7-03 to 13-7-03, 

16-7-03 to 19-7-03, 2-8-03 to 13-8-03, 20-8-03 to 2 1-8-03 , 24-8-03 to 26-

8-03, 1-9-03to 21-9-03,3-10-03 to 4-10-03 ,17-10-03, 1-12-03 to 3-12-03, 9-

1-04 to 13-1-04 ,16-1-04 to 18-1-04 ,19-2-04 to 22-2-04,5-4=04 528-3-04,14-
5-04 to 18-6-04 , 2-7-04, 1-12-04 to 19-12-04, 8-2-05 to 15-3-05 (Total - 
157 days) and 8-6-05 to till date. Tius he violated Rule 3 (1) (iii) of the 

CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

(b) Article-il :- Sri Bhogeiu Koiri, WasFer up (Pass No. 825 SU/D/41) 

while functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force, CIO 99 APO, failed 

to comply the order of his superior officer in contravention of Rule 3 (I) (ii) 

of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

Hence no further enquiry in this regard is considered necessary. 

Therefore the penalty of removal from service which shall not be a 

disqualification for future employment under the Government to the said 

Pass No.825SU1D/41 Shri Bhogelu Koiri Washer up. 

Sd! 
G. Karthikeyan) 

Group Captain 
Station Commander 

825 S U, AF 
Date. 29 Sep 05 
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Tele 23010231 Extn 6157 

Air HQJ23037/DJSc/MlIsc/pc 6 

xuIu 
Air Headquarters 
\Jayu flhw.n 
Rali Marg 
New Delhi-1101.06 

May 08 

Sh Bhogelu Koiri 
S16 Late Sh Krishna Koiri 

../Village Borjalenga, P.S. Slichar 
\/ Distt : Silchar (Assarn) 

APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER()F PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE 
S_ftPELU OIRI, EX- WASHER LUIPJ  825 SU 

Reference your letter çiated 05 Feb 08. 

You have submftted your appeil to ACAS(PA&C) of this HQ, whereas the 
approprat:e Appellate Authority in your case is SOA, HQ Eastern Air Command, IAF. 
You are, therefore, advised that in ca;e of any grievance, you may appwach the 
appropriate authority. 	Your letter dated 05 Feb 03, in original 1  is, theeioe, 
returned herewith. 

**z 	 fliT 

.3uwahati I3ench 
ir 

HQ EAC, JAF - For iniorrna:ion. 

Copy to :- 

(AK Ghotial) 
it l)irector 

br Air 	C F€5 

/ \ 	\ 

'A1 	•7 
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Snr,hoael 	Koiri 
.• 	I 	 I 	I '.iit. 	(.ii I 

Td ivssania,i 

	

.— 	P.O. Missamari 
L)ist Sontt()ur (ASSafl1) 
I 	II I 	• 

Aug08 

REuUSi FOR CORRESPONDENCE_ON BELOW ADDRESS 

- Reterence to.vour representation dated 04 Aug 2008. 

lt' o Intimate thar your appeal letter dated 24 Jul 2008 has not been received at 
thc HQHcwcycr, th HOis in :ccoipt of a copy of 'our appoa ctLcr docc1 05 Fob 2uU3 addiesseu to A(;tP&C Air hQ(VB), New Ueuii, whtchwas returned to yu 
v!de Aft ! !Q ettec N" Aft !!O'2(. 	 tc! 05 M,' 00. Tho ame s 
IU'LC LI) YOU. 	 - 

I !I 	/\i)I:Jnt 	,ljjjopv In VOI!U c;e IS 	U,.\ 	I 	 ;i. 	;i:r 	hv All 
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ANNEXURE saw
j 

Tele: 2560880/2401 
HQ EAC, IAF 
C/o99APO 

EAC/1630/2/PC 	 O 1 May09 

•] 1 ']: 

WHEREAS, Shri BhogeIu Koiri, civilian Washer Up, Pass No 825SU/D141 was 
appointed under indigent circumstances against the post of Washer Up at 825 SU AF 
wef 01 May 1996. 

AND WHEREAS, on 22 June 2005, an Inquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS 
(CC&A) Rules, 1965 was instituted by Gp Capt G Karthikeyan, Stn Cdr, 825 SU AF, 
the Disciplinary Authority, to enquire into the circumstance under which Shri Bhogelu 
Koiri absented himself from duty without leave for a total number of 157 days on 
numerous occasions between the period 10 July 2003 to 15 March 2005 and for 
failing to comply with the order of his superior officer. 

AND WHEREAS, on conclusion of the inquiry proceedings, Gp Capt G 
Karthikeyan, Stn Cdr, 825 SU AF, the Disciplinary Authority, on 29 September 2005, 
imposed a major penalty of "removal from service which shall not be a disqualification 
for fuur empioytnent under the Government" in terms of Rule 11 (viii) of the CCS 
(CC&A) Rules, 1965, against said Shri Bhogelu Koiri. 

AND WHEREAS, the Memorandum dated 30 September 2005, vide which the 
order by the disciplinary authority imposing the above said major pen'alty and the 
copy of the Inquiry report were forwarded to Shri Bhogelu Koiri, was received by 
Shri Bhogelu Koiri on 03 October 2005. 

AND WHEREAS, aggrieved by the above order of Removal from service, Shri 
Bhogelu Koiri, has preferred an appeal vide his representation dated 20 November.  
2008 after the lapse of more than three years. The petitioher in his appeal, inter-alia 
has raised following contentions: 

(a) 
	

Discrepancies in the Chatqe Sheet 

(i) The witnesses by whom arUcles of chirq•, framed against hm in 
Annexure IV of the Charges Sheet (Memorandum) has been shown as 
per their official positions holding in the unit and not by their names - 
which is mandatory as per rule and hence makes the charge sheet 
automatically null & void. 

\ 
)b 

ly Y f 
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(ii) List of documents by which articles of charge framed under 
Annexure Ill of the memorandum do not reflect the qorrect report as no 
note as regard to the alleged charge of absent for the dated 02 Aug 03 
to 13 Aug 03, 20 Aug 03 to 21 Aug 03, 25 Aug 03 to 25 Aug 03, 05 Apr 
04 and 28 Aug 03 against Article I of Annexure I has been placed in 
support of the charge. 
(iii) In the Annexure I (Articles - II) the statement of Articles of Charges 
framed against him for violating Rule 3(i), (ii) of the CCS (Conduct) 
Rules 19C4 is a tor existing Rule. 

(b) 	Discrepancies in the Inquiry 

(I) That, he never pleaded guilty for the charge constitute under Article-I 
of Charge Sheet as shown in Para 8 of the Inquiry Report dated 10 AJg 
05 (Answer to Question No I reflected in Daily Order sheet) rather he 
submitted that Article-I is ôorrect in the light that he absented from duty 
under unavoidable circumstances and not submitted medical certificate 
in all the cases. 

Document in support of the charges framed were not allowed for 
inspection during the inquiry but in Para 2 of daily order sheet dated 10 
Aug 05, it has been shown that he had inspected the documents and 
admitted the documents mentioned as authentic. 

The Article II of Annexure i of the Chaiyu Sh eet statC3 "he fsUed 
to comply the order of superior officer in contravention ofRule (i), (ii) of 
evidence in support of the charge was placed before the Inquiry Officer 
but in Para 9(b) of the Inquiry Report dated 10 Aug 05 shows that the 
charge is established. 

During the proceedings of Inquiry on 28 Jul 05, as reflected in the 
Daily Order Sheet dated 10 Aug 05 (Para 1) in spite of the presence of 
I/C Civil Admin who is one amongst three witness as per Annexure IV 
of the Charge Sheet was not examined and two other witness ie. SWO 
and WO IC Catering of 825 SU never appeared before the Inquiry for 
examination/cross examination. 

(c) 	Observation in Findings 	The finding of the Inquiry is based on 
defective documentary/oral evidence adduced during the Inquiry. The 
contention rf the Inquiry Officer in the finding of the Inquiry report dated 10 
Aug 05 which states as" he extremely feel that the Chge Ulficer disobeyed 
the order which as case of contempt of Competent Disciplinary Authority, 
therefore, the charges framed against him are found to be correct" is guided 
by personal sentiment and against the spirit of natural justice. 
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6. 	AND WHEREAS, as per the Rule 25 of CCS(CC&A) Rules, 1965, "No appeal 
preferred under this part shall be entertained unless such appeal is preferred within a 
period of forty-five days from the date on which a copy of the order appealed against 
is delivered to the appellant. Provided that the Appellate Authority may entertain the 
appeal after the expiry of the said period, if it is satisfied that the appellant had 
sufficient cause for not preferring the appeal in time." 

7. 	AND WHEREAS, in his appeal dated 20 November 2008, Shri BhogeRi Koiri 
has i'ot brought out any supporting documents to justiy the delay in filling the instant 
appeal after a period of three years. Notwithstanding the same, the appeal has been 
considered and comments were asked from 825 SU AF. 
8. 	AND WHEREAS, on perusal of the documents forwarded by 825 SU, AF, the 
following facts have emerged:- 

That, the Memorandum dated 22 June 2005 raised by Stn Cdr 825 SU, 
AF in the case of Shri Bhogelu Koiri has been correctly raised by the Unit 
Authorities. 

That, adequate opportunities were given to Shri Bhogelu Koiri for his 
defence and to present his case before the Inquiry Officer. 

That, in reply to the Memorandum dated 22 June 2005, Shri Bhogelu 
Koiri agreed to the fact that he absented himself without leave from duty for 
the periods mentioned in the Artir.le of c2r1e without obtafrng 
leave/permission of competent leave sanctioning authority. 

That Shri Bhogelu Koiri accepted before the Inquiry Officer that he 
absented himself from duty without prior approval as stated in the Article of 
charge. He also accepted that he did not submit medical certificates for all his 
absentee. 

The Board of Inquiry proceedings are in order. 

9. 	AND WHEREAS, after having given careful consideration to the appeal 
submitted by the Appellant, the comments received from 825 SU AF, the inquiry 
proceedings and all the related documents, I being the appellate authority have 
observed that the grounds of Appeal by Shri Bhogelu Koiri as stated in his appeal 
dated 20 November 2008, against the order dated 29 September 2005 passed by Gp 
Capt G Karthikeyan, Sin Cdr, 825 SU AF, the Disciplinary Authority, imposing the 
major pen.:'!y rf  "remc'val from scrvce vhici: sh not be . Jisqualification for future 
employment under the Government in terms of Rule 11 viii) of the CCS (CC&A) 
Rules. 1965, are without any merit. 

10. 	AND WHEREAS, considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case, I 
being. the appellate authority have observed that the major penalty of "removal from 
service which shall not be a disqualification for future employment under the 
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Government", imposed by Gp Capt G Karthikeyan, Stn Cdr, 825 SU AF, the 
Disciplinary Authority, on 29 September 2005, in terms of Rule 11 (viii) of the CCS 
(CC&A) Rules, 1965, against said Shri Bhogelu Koiri is just and fair. 

11. 	NOW, THEREFORE, I, the Senior Officer In-Charge Administraton, Eastern 
Air Command, IAF, being the appellate authority !  in exercise of the powers vested in 
me vide Rule 27 o CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965, reject the instant appeal dated 20 
November 2008 fitd bcShri Bhogelu Koiri. .• 

(LK Maihotra) 
AVM 
SOA 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIISTRATPJE TRIBUNAL, 	, 
GUWAHATI BENCH 	 i 

CenlrfgA MM 	 IN THE MATTER OF 
1Tf 

Original Application Nó.174/2OO9. 
'i' 	I JAN 2OlOIUi Shri Bhogelu Koiri 

Guwahati Boqic/' 

	

tft 	 Applicant 

.Versus* 	\\ 	 Ea, - 

W 00 Umon of India & Ors.  
/ 	,•_<<.- 

....... Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Written statement ified by the Respondents No. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT 

- 	 The humble answering respondents 

submit their written statement as 

follows: 

	

That I 	A- CtQ 	6J2 	kun'ic 

r 	-Jr , 	Ak F UYL& 

and Respondents No. 	in the above case and I have gone through 

a copy of the application served on me and have understood the contents 

thereof. Save and except whatever is specifically admitted in the written 

statement, the contentions and statements made in the application may 

be deemed to have been denied. I am competent and authorized to file 

the statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

(b) 	The application is filed unjust and unsustainable both on 

facts and in law. 
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That the application is also hit by the principles of waiver 

estoppel and acquiescence and liable to be dismissed. 

That any action taken by the respondents was not stigmatic 

and some were for the sake of public interest and it cannot be said that 

the decision taken by the Respondents, against the applicant had 

suffered from vice of illegality. 

2. 	Brief History of the Case: 

(a) 	Shri Bbogelu Koiri, Civilian Washer Up Pass 

No.825SU1D/41 was appointed under indigent circumstances against 

the post of washer Up at 825 SU AF, w .e.f. 19t May 1996. 

On 22h1d June 2005, an inquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS 

(CC&A) Rules,. 1965 was instituted by Gp Capt G Karthikeyan, Stn 

Cdr, 825 SU AF, the disciplinary authority to enquire into the 

circumstances wider which Shri Bhogelu Koiri absented himself from 

duty without leave for a total number of 157 days on numerous óocasios 

between the period 10th July 2003 to 15th March 2005 and for fai]ing to 

comply with the order of his superior officer. 

On conclusion of the inquiry proceeding, Gp Capt 0 

Karthikeyan, Stn Cdr 825 SU AF, the disciplinary authority on 29th 

September, 2005, imposed a major penalty of removal from service 

which shall not be a disqualification for future employment under the 

Government in terms of Rule ii(viii) of the CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965, 

against said Shri Bhogelu Koiri.MC", 	OYSJ .eCL= 	21] 

The memorandum dated 30th September 2005 vide which 

the order by the disciplinary authority imposing the above said major 

(Air) 
Ai Commodore 
Air Officer Commanding 
19 Wing, Air Farce 
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• 	 penalty and the copy of the Inquiry report which were forwarded to 

- 	 Shri Bhogelu Koiri was received by Shri Koiri on 3H  October 2005. - 

- 	
-. 	Aggrieved by the above order of removal from servioe, Shri 

Bhogelu Koiri has preferred an .appeal vide his representation dated - 

01h November 2008 after the lapse of more than three years. The 

petitioner in his appeal inter-alia has raised following contention. 

I • 	 Discrepancies in the charie sheet 

Ncl 	 The witnesses by whom articles of charges framed against 

him in Annexure IV of the Charge Sheet (Memorandum) has been 

shown as per their official positions holding in the unit and not by their 

names which is mandatory as per rule and hence makes the charge 

sheet automatically null and void. - 

List of document by which articles of charges framed under 

• 	. 	Annexure Ill of the Memorandum do not reflect the correct report as no 

- note as reard to the alleged charge of absence from duty for the dated 

2nd August 2003 to 13th August 2003, 20th August 2003 to 2 lot August 

2003 )  25th  August 2003 to 25th August 2003, 5th  April 2004 and 28th 

August 2003 against Article I of Annexure I has been placed in support 

of the charge. 

In the Annexure I (Article-U) the statement of Articles of 

Charges framed against him for violating Rule 3(0, (ii) of the CCS 

(Conduct) Rules 1964 are non existent Rule.1ix ' L&v-p LJ, ] 

Discrepancies in the Inpuirv 

That he never pleaded guilty for the charge constituted 

under Article I of the Charge sheet as shown in para 8 of the inquiry 

report dated 101,h  August 2005 (Answer to Question No.1 reflected in 

(Aar) 
Ai Commodore 
Air Officer Commanding 
19 Wing, Air Force 
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daily order sheet) rather he submitted that Article I is correct in the 

light that he absented himself from duty under unavoidable 

circumstances and not submitted medical certificate in all the cases. 

Documents in support of the charges framed were not 

allowed for inspection during the inquiry but in para 2 of daily order 

2 	 heet dated 10th August, 2005 it has been shown that he had inspected 

C:D he documents and admitted the documents mentioned as authentic. 

The Article II of Annexure I of the Charge Sheet states he •2 
failed to comply the order of superior officer in contravention to Rule (i), 

(ii) of evidence in support of the charge was placed before the Inquiry 

Officer but in para 9(b) of the Inquiry report dated 10th  August 2005 

shown that the charge is established. 

During the proceeding of Inquiry on 28th July 2005, as 

reflected in the Daily Order Sheet dated 10 1,11  August (Para 1), in spite 

of presence of I/C Civil Adrnin who is one amongst three witness as per 

Annexure IV of the Charge Sheet, he was not examined and two other 

witness i.e. SWO and WO IC Catering of 825 SU, AF never appeared 

before the Inquiry for examination/cross examination. 

Observation in findings The finding of the Inquiry is 

based on defective documentary/oral evidence educed during the 

Inquiry. The contention of the Inquiry Officer in the finding of the 

inquiry report dated 10th August 2005 which states as "he extremely 

feel that the Charged Officer disobeyed the order which is a case of 

contempt of Competent Discipilnary Authority, therefore, the charges 

framed against him are found to be correct" is guided by personal 

sentiment and against the spirit of natural justice. 

(Aiojr 
Ak Commodore 
Air Officer Commanding 
19 Wing, Air Feri 
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On scrutiny of Shri Bogelu Koiri's representation dated 20th 

November 2008, the following were revealed: 

As per Rule 25 of (JOS (OCA) Rules 1965, "No appeal 

preferred under this part shall be entertained unless such appeal is 

preferred within a period of forty five days from the date on which a 

copy of the order appealed against is delivered to the appellant. 

Provided, that the Appellate Authority may entertain the appeal after 

the expiry of the said period, if it is satisfied that the appellant had 

sufficient cause for not preferring the appeal in time." 

In his appeal dated 20th November 2008, Shri Bhogelu 

Koiri has not brought out any supporting documents to justiJr the delay 

in filing instant appeal after a period of three years. 

That the memorandum dated 22nd June 2005 raised by Stn Cdr 

825 SU AF in the case of Shri Bhogelu Koiri has been correctly raised 

by the Unit authorities. 

That adequate opportunities were given to Shri Bhogelu 

Koiri for his defence and to present his case before the Inquiry Officer. 

That, in reply to the memorandum dated 2211  June 2005, 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri agreed to the fact that he absented himself without 

leave from duty for the periods mentioned in the Article' of charge 

without obtaining leave/permission of competent leave sanctioning 

authority. 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri accepted before the Inquiry Officer that 

he absented himself from duty without prior approval as stated in the 

Article of charge. He also accepted that he did not submit medical 

certificates for all instances of his absence from duty.  

(At(Kumar) 
Ai Commodore 
Air Officer Commandna 
19Wing,AfrForce 
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the entire facts and circumstance of the case, 

the Appellate Authority also has observed that the major penalty of 

remova1 from service which shall not be a disqualification for future 

employment under the Government" imposed by Gp Capt G 

Karthikeyan, Stn Cdr. 825 SU AF, the disciplinary authority on 29th 

September, 2005, in term of Rule 11 (viii) of the CCS (CC&A) Rules, 

1965, against said Shri Bhogeiu Koiri is just and fairji j) /1 	d'/ 
fo22J 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1, 

4(a) and 4(g) of the application the answering respondents beg to state 

that they do not admit anything which is Inconsistent with and contraly 

to the record and based on legal foundation and as such the applicant is 

put to strictest proof thereof. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 2,3, 4(h), 

5(0, 560, 5(viii) of the application the answering respondents beg to 

offer no comments. However, it may be noted that CCS (CCA) Rules 

1965 were strictly followed during the course of the inquiry. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4(b) of the 

application the answering respondents beg to state that it is true that 

the individual has submitted his written statement of defence on 5 1h  

July 2005 denying both the charges. But, during inquiry, the accused 

has agreed to the fact that he intentionally and willfully absented 

himself from duty and also admitted that he could not submit any 

medical certificate in all the cases. In the absence of any satisfactory 

explanation by the accused, Inquiry Officer confirmed that the absence 

of accused from duty was culpable. 	 - 

(AEar) 
Aii,  Commodore 
Air cificer Commanding 
19 Wing, Air Force 
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That with regard to the statements made in para 40 of the 

application the answering respondents beg to state that the Shri 

Bhogelu Koiri was given an opportunity to bring his Defence Assistant 

on 2nd  August 2005. But the individual has not only failed to bring a 

Defence Assistant, but has willfully absented himself thereafter. 

That with regard to the statements made in paras 4(d) of 

the application the answering respondents beg to state that the same is 

dethed. The memorandum dated 301h September 2005 vide which the 

order by the disciplinary authority imposing the above said major 

penalty and the copy of the Inquiry report which were forwarded to 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri was received him on 3rd October 2005. 

That with regard to the statements made in paras 4(e) of 

the application the answering respondents beg to state that the same is 

denied. On 25th July 2005 the delinquent officer was absent from - 

hearing and has reported on 28th July 2005 with a request for extension 

of hearing date so as to enable him to bring a Defence Assistant. It was 

on the request of Delinquent Official that the date of hearing was 

changed from 25th July 2005 to 2nd August 2005 so that he could bring a 

Defence Assistant. However, the Delinquent Official not only failed to 

bring a Defence Assistant but also absented himself thereafter. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4(1) of the 

application the answering respondents beg to state that the same is 

true. However, it is reiterated that the representation by the accused 

dated 5th  February 2008 was returned to him as the appellate authority 

in his case was not ACAS (PA&C) but SOA, EAC, IAF as already 

(Aar) 
Ai' C'v rnodore 
,r 	. 	Commandiflj 

W AIr Farce 
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mentioned in Air HQ (VB) letter Air H 
	

dated 

5th May 2008 (copy enclosed). 

That with regard to the statements made in paras sOii) & 

5(v) of the application the answering respondents beg to state that the 

same is denied. The memorandum dated 30th September 2005 vide 

which the order by the disciplinary authority imposing the above said 

major penalty and the copy of the Inquiry report which were forwarded 

to Shri Bhogelu Koiri was received him on 3rd October 2005. On receipt 

of the inquiry report along with the order of Disciplinary Authority, the 

Delinquent Official had stifi 45 days to prefer appeal but has failed to 

(iI'si 

That with regard to the statements made in para5(vi) of the 

application the answering respondents beg to state that the individual 

has been absenting from duty every now and then and was warned 

time and again. In Defence Forces, no individual has a right to go 

against the prescribed rules and regulations. Even the Appellate 

Authority has considered his appeal and has given the opinion that the 

Inquiry conducted was just and fair. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 5(vii) of 

the application the answering respondents beg to state that the same is 

denied. The memorandum dated 30th September 2005 vide which the 

order by the disciplinary authority imposing the above said major 

penalty and the copy of the Inquiry report which were forwarded to 

Shri Bhogelu Koiri was received him on 3' October 2005. On receipt of 

the inquiry report along with the order of Disciplinary Authority, the 

(Aso) 
Ai,,  Commodore 
?J- CTcr Commanding 

'J'19, .&!r Farce 



Delinquent Official had stifi 45 days to prefer appeal but has failed to 

do so. 

That with regard to, the statements made in para 6 of the 

application the answering respondents beg to state that the same is 

denied. The Appellate Authority, i.e. SOA, EAC, IAF has considered 

entire facts and circumstances of the case and then rejected the appeal 

dated 20th November 2008 in exercise of the powers vested in him vide 

Rule 27 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 7 of the 

application the answering respondents beg to state that on receipt of 

the order of removal from service and the Inquiry Report the 

Delinquent Official had ample opportunity to appeal against the order 

in accordance with Rule 25 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965. 

In view of the above facts, the appeal does not find any 

place in a court of law. Further, it is submitted that the appeal is time 

barred as per rule 25 of OCS (CC&A) Rule 1965. 

That the application is devoid of any merit and deserved to 

be dismissed. 

13. 	That this reply has been made bona file and for the ends of 
justice and equity. 

It is therefore humbly pmyed before 

this Honlle Tribunal that the present 

application filed by the applicant may be 

dismissed with cost. 

Wo.  
Ai. 
Ar Uffjc,r Commanding w, Ar Force 

- 	
S 
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VERIFICATION 
	

F.r.-MR.Mt 

A 	6ç kwc 

Son of L 	si- 	Rik ce K, Ci Ss& aged about 56 

years, resident of v' 	4 uke- E" u 4-c 	s-kJ 
(J 

working as 	 r 	 vi hA dCt VJ 

duly authorized and competent officer of the answering respondents 

to sign this verification, do hereby solemnly affirm and verifr that the 

statements made in Paras 	 are true to my knowledge, 

belief and information and those made in Para ..- being 

matters of recoth are true to my knowledge as per the legal advice 

and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this EX day of Nov" 

2OØat 

Ak Commodore 
Air Officer Commanding 
19 Wing, Air Force 
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Annexiure4 

STATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF CI1ARCFFRAME1) AGAINST 
SHRI BHOGELU KOIRI, 'WASHER UP (PASS NO 825SU/D741) 

IItI. 	 S 	- 

Slim Bhogelu Koin, Washer up (Pass No 825 SU/D/4 1) while functioning at 825 
Signal Unit, Air Force CiO 99 APO, absented himself without leaveof the 1ea'e 
sanctioning authority w e flO-7-03 to 13-7-03,16-7-03 to 19-7-03,02-8-03 to 13-8-03,20-
8-03 to 21-8-03 24-8-03 to 26-8-03 01-9-03 to 21-9-03 03-10-03 to 04-10-03 17-10-03 
01-12-03 to 0342-03 09-1-04 to 13-1-04,16-1-04 to 18-1-04, 19-2-04 to 22-2-04,05-4- 
04, 28-3-04, 14-5-04 to 18-6-04, 02-7-04, 01-12-04 to 19-12-04, 08-2-05 to 15-3-05 
(Total-157 days) and 0 -o-4J5 to till date Thus he violated Rule 3 (1)(iii) of the CCS 
(Conduct) Rules, 194.. - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 -. 

/ 
• 	 - 	 -, 	 - -- -- ---- 

-- 	 •- 	
..•.. ....- 

Article-Il 	 / 

Shri Rhogelu Koin, Washer up (Pass No 825StJ/l)/41) while tunctiornng.at 25 
Signal Unit, Air Force; C/O 99 APO fai1edtocomply the order oflus supenor ofiker in 
contravention of Rule 3 (1) (n) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 

(.ftjy) 	2 
- 	 çp-capt - 	 - 

Stit--dr. 
825SU,AF 	

- :1 

IV 
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Anncxurc - II 

I 	4 
STATEMENT OF 	OFM1SCONDUCT OR MISBER VIOUR IN 
STJPPORT 1W ,&.RTICI1E OF CHARGES i:RAMF1) AGAINST SHIU B-1101E11J 

KOTRL WASffE-RUP (PASSNO. 82SU7D/4fl €F82U C/099 MO 

That the said Shri Bhogelu Koiri, Washer up (Pass No.825SU1D/41) while 
functioning at 825 SU, AF, C/O 99 APO as Washer up in Stn Catering Scction, absented 
himself from duty from we.fl0-7-03 to 13-7-03,16-7-03 to 19-7-03,02-8-03 to 13-8-
03,20-803 to 21-8-03,24-8-03 to 26-8-03, 01-9-03 to 21-9-03, 03-10-03. to 04-10-03, 17-
10-03, 01-12-03 to 03-12-03, 09-1-04 to 13-1-04,16-1-04 to 18-104, 119-2-04 to 22-2-
04,05-4-04 11 28-3-041 14-5-04 to 18-6-04, 02-7-04, 01-12-04 to 19-12-04, 08-2-05 to 15-
3-05 (Total-157 days) and 08-6-05 to till date without obtaining leave/permission of 
Competent Leave sanctioning authority. 

Article - II 

That the said Shri Bhogelu Kori, Washer up (Pass No. 825 SUJD/41) while 
functioning at 825 Signal Unit, Air Force as washer up in Stn Catering Section, 
submitted his reply to show cause notice which was issued to him vide 825 SIJ/i 573/4/PC 
dated 18 Mar 05. His reply is not satisfactoty and Sabricated. Such. deliberate and habitual 
miscenduct in absenting shows his carelessness itowards..services.. He failed to submit the, 
actual explaTIatofl fur. hi unaulhon.scd ahsciJceifl)Tfl 1 0-7'03 to 1 3-7-03,1 6-7-03 to 1 9-
7-03,02-8-03 to 13-8-03,20-8-03 to 21-8-03,24-8-03 to 26-8-03, 0179-03 to 21-9-03, 03-
10-03 to 04-10-03, 17-10-03, 01-12-03 to 03-12-03, 09-1-04 to 13-1-04,16-1-04 to 18-1-
04, 19-2-04 to 22-2-04 105-4-04 1  28-3-04, 14-5-04 to 18-6-04, 02-7-04, 01-12-04 to 19-
12-04, 08-2-05 to 15-3-05 (Total-157 days) and 08-6-05 when he was asked by.OIC 
Civil Admin of825 StJ, AF. Thus, he violated rule 3(1)(11) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 
1964. . 

rle~~ 
•. 

1 	II 	
1.-. 

I  

Op -Capt 
StnCdr 
825 SU, AF 
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Mmexurem 

List of documents by which the articles of. char e framed anst. Sh BhtTg In. 
Koiri Washcr up (Pass No. 825 SUJDI41) of825 Signal Unit, AirForcc'arC proposcd-to 
be sustained 

(a) Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 10 Jul 03. 

(h) Stn Catcring Section's service 	 dated 17 Jul 03. 

Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 04. Sep 03. 

Stn Catering Section's service notc No. 825SI 1/2300/1/Cat, dated 04 Sep 03. 

(c) 	 u':SSe!TSice note No. 825 SU/2300IiICat dated 03 Oct 03. Sta Catering Sectio  
(I) Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825SU12300/1/Cat dated 20 Oct 03. 

SWO's service note No. 825SU/2407/3/SWO dated 05 Dec 03. 

SWO's service note No. 825 SU12407/3/SWO dated 12 Jan 04. 

SWO' N Service note No. 82591J/2407/3/SWO dated 16 Jan 04. 

SVO'sservice note No.. .823•Su12407/3/SWO dated 23 Feb '04. 

SWO's service note No. 82SUl2407i3lSWOTd 	04 Mar 04. 

(I) 	Stn Catering. Section's service note No. 825S1J72300/lICat dated 17 May 

04. 
Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated .03 Jul 04. 

Stn Catering Section's service noteNo. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 01 Dec 04. 

Sin Catering Section's ser ice note No. 823SU/2300iliCat datcd'O$ Feb'05. 

Stn Catering Section's service note No. 825 SU/2300/1/Cát dated 09 Jun 05. 

• 	 (G Karthikeyali) 
• 	GpCapt 

Stn Cdt 
825 SU,AF 
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I .ist f wtncsc by wham the artldcs..cf.ch2rQc.ttamQd aainst Shn TThogchi 	6. 
- 	 -'• •- 	z—:. a.__._- ._'' 

• 	kern;. Washer, up (Pass Non 825.SU/4.i ).OLLD i1Ta! unit, jrrorcç; 'JY9 r'J 

ace propoedto besusined. 	 .. 	 p 

(a) OIC Civil Admin 825 SU, AF . 

b) SWO 	• -825SU,AF 

(c) WO ;j/Caterjng 	825 STJ, Al 	 • 	• 	•. 

H 
(C Karthikeyan) 
Gp Capt 
StnCdr 
825 SU,AF 

• 	 • 	 • 	
. 

• 	 .• 	 • 	 •, 	 • 

• 	 •• 	 • •••• 	
• 	
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Pass No. 825SU/D141 Shri Bhogelu Koiri W/Uy 

Under sub-rule (2) of Rule 14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, I was appointed 

by the Gp Captain Karthikeyan, Str. Cdr. Ap as inquiry Authority to 

inquire into the charges framed against Shri. Bhogelu Koiri W/Up 

(Pass No.825SU/D/41) ) vide his letter No. 825 SU/ 1573/4 PC dated 

14 July 05. I have completed the inquiry on tl.i.e I basis of the 

documentary and oral evidence before me as required. The report 

prepared produced is in as follows: 

Partiáipation by the...Charged Officer in-the Inciuiry 

U 

F 

The charged officer fai]ed to appear partiipate in hearing on 25. Jul 05. 

He has reported to me on 28 Jul .05 with .a request for extension of date 

- 	ard also requested to penrnt him for a defense asistant m hidefence 

I accepted.]ns request an±penutted turn to anpear om2 Aug 05 for 

further inquiry either himself or with Defence- Asstt . An intimation 

already served to the charged officer to appear in the heanng on 25 Jul 

05 either alone o1, represented by-Dfenc. on the  Tappointed 

• dáte tithe and place vide 825 Su/dSg3/4 ç-.4 •  J05 :?11d  the same 

was received by the charged officer acknowledgment was obtained. 

3, - Article of.charge and sub stance, of -imputation..of. Misconduct. or 

	

1.. 	 misbehavior. 

- 	- - -i, 	 • 1. 	 . 
a tic1e o q chargc liãve..beeu fraiiecd 'gaiñt'tiie 

1' 
'hagedofFcer- 	 * 



ARTICLE 

himself without leave of the sanctioning authority w e f 10-7-03 to 
- - 	 S'S. .. 	 •S.. 	 sSffl 	 S.. , 	 -SS 	 SS•...........................S 	 , 	 S 

i'3-i-03 6-7-03 to 19-7-33, 2-8-03 to 3-8-03, 20-8-03 to 2l:8_, 
24-8-03 to 26-8-03, 1-9-03to 21-9-03,3-10-03 to 4-10-03 ,17- .1-0-03, 
1-12-03 to 3-12-03, 9-1-04 to 13-1-04 ,16-1-04 to 18-1-04 ,19-2-04 to 

,28-3704,14-5-04 to 18 -6-04 , 2-7-04, 1-12-04 to 19- 
8-2705 to 15-3-05 (.Total - 157 days) and 8-6-05 to till date 

wçhout leave sanctioned by the competent sanctioniflg atthorities. 
S 	 ' 	 S 

Guwahati BenGh 	. 	 ARTICLE -.11 
TR 	 J 

Sri Bhogelu Koiri, Washer up XPass No: -823 SLTID/41) while 

S 	
thnctionmg at 825 signal Unit, Air Fore, 	A'PO,,.failed 
W. comply the order of his superior officer in çpntravention of 
Rule 3 (i) (ii) of the CCS (ConducO RuJes, 1964. 	. 

'SS 	 .n-iiiUiiUiieLS•.Or r' 	1. 	 - 	

ffi 	

- 	

k 	'_!- 
niisbehâ\'j'or the hared ocial absented himself from his duties without 

prior approved /intimidation of his kave by competent leave sanctioning 

authority. The charged officer has to explain about his lapses and asked 

for some time for the same. He has been permitted to report on 02 .Aug 

alone or with his defenceassistant to explain to reason of unauthorized 
absence from duty. 

5. Case of the Disciplinary Authority 

The contention of the Disciplinary Authority was that the5chai -gedofficer 
10  

.. 

• 	•: 



Pr 
(a) Stn Cateng's Section sence note No 825SU/2300IlICat Dated 10 

Jul 03. 

(c) Stn Catering's Section service note No. 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 17 

Jul 03 

.d) Stn Catering's Section service note. No. 825.SU723DO/.1tCat dated. 4 

Sep 03. 
11 JAN ?fl1 	. e).Stn Catering's. Section sevic.note No. 8.25SU/23Q0i1,Iat dated 3 

jviahati Bench . 	. Qç .  03. 	. . . 	•. ... 

Stn Catering's Section service note.No 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 20 
............ .. 	.:...• 

SWO's service note No. 825SU /2407/3/S WQ.4at.6d 5 Dec 03. 
4 	 4 	4 

SWO's service note No 825SU /240713/SWO dated 12 Jan 04 

SWO's service note No 8255U /2407/3/SWO dated 16 Jan 04 

SWO sservice note No 825SU 12407/3/SWÔ dated 23 Feb 03 

SWO's service note No 825SU /2407/3/SWO dated 4 Mar 04 
(1) SIn Catering's Section service note No 825SU/2300/1/Cat dated 17 

A 

A 

st , . r 
AV  

Mot  

C, 
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EII 
applicatiOn accompanied by Me.dic1 certificates which is not in order/ 

froir auttionzed nicdicaloffice' E e though the charged officer has 

-.. 	 .. 	 .. 
L 6 The charged officer was issued with leliers asking for an explanatioirfor 

.y 	•L 	 . 	 . 	. 	. 	 . 	. 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	., 	.. . 	. 	. 	. 	. I 	hs illegal absence videietter No 825 SU! 1573/4 PC dated I 8 Mar 05 
..- _ . 	. . 	 ,. 	. 	 . 	 . 	. 	. 

r1id Memorandum dated 22 Jun 05 The charged officer submitted his mi  
.' 	.. 	 . 	. 	. 	.. 	• 

replies to competent Discipimary Authority but lus replies are not 
.................. 

2ii I i JAN 2U1fi 	asfâctor afi'd f .dund to be fabricated 

m Guwahati Beni Ca4 oftheThefendant 

i3 
Th charged othcer ii a habitual absefteè and sili&iifr fre ptit up 

. 	
.t 	. 

	

N 	 leave application along with Medical Cërtificate fatihg t1' he 	r I 
i I  

Temarned sick for -regulanzation ofins AWOL period 	I 

	

ji 	 8 The defendant pleaded guilty for the charge as stated m Article —I 

	

, - 	 9 Analysis and Assessment ofEvidence 	 I L. 
) 	I 	t 

	

ARTICLEI 	 lb 	 I 
c -; 

- 	 H 

	

i>v 	 H Sun Bhogelu Koin Washer Up (Pass No B25STJiD/41) 	while 
. . : . ... . .. .. .. ... .. . . ... ... ..... . : .. • • • . I.Ji 

functioning at 825 Signal Umt, Air Force, C!O 99 APO, absented ifl 
himself without leave of the sanctioning authority w e f 10-743 to 
13-7-Oa, 16-7-03 to 19-7-03, 2-8-03 to 13-8-03, 20-8-03 to 21-8-03 , ON- 
24-8703 to 268-03, 1-9-O3to 21-9-03,3-10-03 to-10-03 ,17-l0-03, 

1-12-03 to 3-12-03, 9-1-04 to 13-1-04 ,1641404 to 18-1-04 ,19-2-04 to 

	

I 	 22-2-04,5-4-04 ,283-04,l4-5-o4 to 18-6-04 , 2-7-04, 1-12-04 to 19- 

ta 1-4 



Sauclioiiitig authority which is in contravention to Central Leave 

Ru I cs. 

ARI'!CLE Ii 

(b) Failed to comply the order issued by his superior officer in 

contravention of Rule 3 (i)(ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

10. Findings 

The charged officer failed to appear on 2 Aug 05 for, hearing despite of 

several and sufficient chances given to him. I extremely feel that the charged 

officer disobeyed my order which is a case of contempt of .comptent 

DisôiIinr' Authority. Therefore, the charges. franid against him are-found 

to be correct. On the basis of documentary and oral ëvideñ adduced in the 

-case before me and in wew of the reasons oven ahove,J. hold both charges 

aganst Sri Bhogelu Koin, WI up (Pass No 825 StJ/DI41)ho1d good and he 

is guilty for both the charges leveled against him m Article-I and Article-il 

(SnSK Pandey) 
Date.. 10 AwO5 	 Fit Lt 

JA'I Nflfl 	Inquiry Officer 

Guwahatl Benth  
S . 	.• 

------- 

F 
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No. 
Governrner of India 
Nitinistry 	flICC 

iniian Air oroe, 
25 

CIO99 0  

2-7 Spmb2O 

oqDE 13  

Wt4F.RF. 	
hr BhoC1U Koiri, WahcY up, Pass No. R25S11/P'41 has been 

convicted on the charges under Rules 3 (1) 	uO o
f-Central Civil SeiCeS (Conduct) 

Rules, i964. 

AD 	
it is nsidcr that th e 

gav1 of the charges against Shn 

Bhogelu KoirL Washer U is SUCh 
as to waanthe 1oslt1Qn of a 	

peflal 

AND \FRF AS Shn BhogClu oin, Washer li wa 
ICI1 an op or1fl1 to 1 

oner his wriefl expiaflatt° 

iry  
ders1gnecl WT4FRFAS 

the 

	

NOW, ThRRF 	
rciC f Th' 	

by Rule 14 of the 

Cenal Civ SeICeS lassñtl0, Con 	a 	R1e 96 

hereb 	c na 	
rcmo £ro sc1cC which snail ot bo a 

r 	C cmoY 	
under the GocrniuCnt_ the said Pass No 2Sl j/1 Sn 

Wasne 

j 4V 
(G Ka.rt.hikeY) 
Group captain 
SthtonC01 2n4ct  
825 SU, AP 

-.--' --- 



I 	 sL'K(; (mu1 

ftc rcjxffl of tIle 111 qiurv la 	heen cniciullv e\alwhled aIId I ;iin 

ifi:-iici 1ft 	'J 	X . i't I/I )/f 	!!:'i  

I 	 I 1k (fl!)UI unit V 10 dJcnd Inin (I 

the 	lOt lowitig 	ale 	aili.Ic 	oh 	eli;ii ,es 	h;inictf 	againt 	jiass 

i'1o.825S.J!I)I4 I Shj t3liogcl U 1<.0iiI \istlC1 iii) t.i'e l)eCli )t  OVCd 

Slut Uhiogelu Koiri Washier I 11i  (l;iss No%2St 1/1)/4l) 

whiilc hittielloitutu. at 825 Signal tJiitL t\ui loic.c. (/() () AI 1H. ;itisciilc&l 

ttiiiiehI \,/hlk)Iit leave ()t the SailetRillilIg ;itihhioi if y'W.c.I. I0-7-(l. (0 13-74, 

6-7-03 to 19-7-03, 2403 to I 3-8-03, 20-8-03 to 21-8-03 4  24803 to 26- 

870 	I -9-(fl to 2 I -9-01 1- 10-0110 '1- I 0-01 I 7- I 0-01 I - I 2-0 to -1 2-01 9 

I 4)4 to I 	I -04 ,16-I -04 to 18-1-04 .19-2-04 to 22-241 .5-'l-O'l 2$-3-O4, 14- 

5-O.:1 to I 8-6-04 , 2-7404. I - I 2-Q4 to I 9 1 204, 82-(5 to l3-O5(Tott 

157 (hr) and 8-6-05 tei till fla Ic 	I hu s lie \ muted Immk_ 1(I) ( iii) of the 

ELS (Conduct) Rules 1964 

	

(h) I\i fiche-Il - Si m IhogcIu lcomm m \A/ uhicm tij) (I i' 	No 	8S st 1/1)/41 

\vhtmlcftmiietm(;iiim11.y.;mt 2' imm;mI (limit, Ali Iumec, (.I() 9) I\I'(), f:milcl 

In C0nitYIfte U1dCF.OI 105 su pe ri ut  (iiiU(! 0! ' i(tvcniio!i Hi'ite: (I) (ii) 

ott1mcCCS(Coii:dut ) Rtmies 1964: , 

I Icucu li() liii hitci Cfl(IIIIIY II1P  iL'.dl(1 i' (...OUldLlL(I itLe'. II \ 

i mici elom e Eñc peiia II)' 01 I CI11OVd I Ii 0111 ci Vice 'Nil lull sliall not he a 

disqual i hqation br iuhirc emnploylncilt nuder the (jOverililIcUt to. tile said 

Pass No 825S1 J/D/4 I Slii I I3liogcl(I Koui I W lIlCi UI) 

Centrd A 'flbfltt 
* 	11iv; rir€r 

ii JN ?O1U 

• 	5(1/ 
( ( 	k ;mrt hiiIey;iiij 
(.moimp ( apI;i iii 

t;u(iouu (.uituii;iiiIi 

• Guwahati 8nch 	 - I I. 

I )nle. 	TtN 
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. L 
Tele: 2560880/2401 

1 JPN?t1 

Guwahati Bofloh D 1  
HQEACHAF 
C/o 99 APO 

EACh 63072/PC 
	 01 May09 

ORDER 

1. 	WHEREAS, Shri Bhogelu Kohl, civilian Washer Up, Pass No 825SU/D/41 was 
appointedundetlndigeflt circumstaricesagainstihe post of Washer Up at 825 SU AF 
wef 01 May 1996. 

2 	AND WHEREAS, on 22 June 2005, an Inquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS 
(CC&A) Rules, 1965 was instituted by Gp CapI G Karthi.keyani 5th Cdi, 825 SU AF, 
'the D'is'cipli:nary Authority, to enquire into the circumsta.nceunder which Shri Bhogelu 
Koiri absented himself from duty without leave for, a total number of 157 days on 
numerous occasions between the period 10 July 2003 to 15 March 2005 and for 
failing to comply with the order of his superior officer. 

3. 	AND WHEREAS, on conclusion, of the inquiry proceedings, Gp capt G 
Karthikeyan, Stn Cdr, 825 SU AF, the Disciplinary Authority, on 29 September 2005, 
imposed a major penalty of "removal from service which shall, not be a disqualification 
for ftuit empioyiiienl under the Government in terms of Rule 11 (yin) of the CCS 
(CC&A) Rules, 1965 against said Shri Bhogelu Koiri 

'C 

4 	A 'f'-EE! 	e Memorandum dated 30 Se,otember 2005 vide whicfl the 
order by the disc.ipiinary authority imposing the abo'e said naJor penalty and the 
copy of the lnauirv renort were forwardea to Shri Bhogelu Koiri, was received by 
Shri Bhoge'lu Koiri on 03 October2005. 

5 	AI'D WHEREAS aggre-ied by the above order of Removal from service Shri 
Bhogelu Koiri has preferred an appeal vide his representation dated 20 November 
2008 after the lapse of more than three years The petitioner in his appeal inter-alia 
har raised following contentions 

(a) 	Discrepancies in the Chaiqe Sheet 

(i) The witnesses by whom articles of ch.rqframed 2gair.St him in 
Annexure IV of the Charges Sheet (Memorandum) has .been shown as 
per their official positions holding in the unit and not by their names 
which is mandatory as per rule and hence makes the charge sheet 
automatically null & void. 



3' 

List of documents by which articles of charge framed under 
Annexure (Ii of the memorandum do not reflect the correct report as no 
note as regard to the aueged charge of absent for the dated 02 Aug 03 
to 13 Aug 03.20 Aug03 to 21 Aug 03,25 Aug 03to 25 Aug 03.05 Apr 

04 and 2B Aug 03 against Ai -ticle I 	
n of Annexure I has been placed i 

support of the charge. 
In the Annexurel (Articles - II) the statement of Articles of Charges 

framed against him for violating Rule 3(i), (ii) of the ccs (Conduct) 

Rute 9C4 is a ion existir.g Rule. 

(b) Discrepancies in the lnuiry 

That, he never pleaded guilty for the charge constitute under Article-I 
of Charge Sheet as shown in Para 8 of the Inquiry Report dated 10 Aug 
05 (Answer to Question No 1 reflected in Daily Order sheet) rather he 
submitted that Article-I is correct in the light that he absented from duty, 
under unavoidable circumstances and not submitted medical certificate 

in all the cases. 

Document Ifl support of the charges framed were not allowed for 
inspection during the inquiry but in Para 2 of daily order sheet dated 10 
Aug 05, it has been shown that he had inspected the documents and 
admitted the documents mentioned as authentic. 

The Article It of pnnexure i of the Charge Sli cet states "he ftiled 
tocompIy the order of superior officer in contravention of Rule (i), (ii) of 
evidence in support of the charge was placed before the Inquiry Officer 
but in Para 9(b) of the Inquiry Report dated 10 Aug 05 shows that the 
charge is established. 

During the proceedings of Inquiry on 28 Jul 05, as reflected in the 
Daily Order Sheet dated 10 Aug 05 (Para 1) in spite of the presence of 

is one 'mo"çst three witness as per Anrexure IV 

ce sc 01, 

and WO IC Catering of 8Z5 S1J never appeaied before the inqUiry fÔ 
èxamination/CrôSS examination. 	- 

(C) 	Q . yiOn in .Findicq. 	The finding of the inquiry is. based on 

deeCdVe cocuieary/Ora' eide"ce adduced dunng ttre Inquiry The 

content10 'f t'e Inau rv Officer ri the f,ndna of 'he lnqurv report datea 10
1.

Aug 05 which states as he extremely feel that the Chdlge officer disooeyed 
the order which as case of contempt of Competent Disciplinary, Authority ;  
therefore, the charges framed against him are found to be correct" is guided 
by personal sentiment and against the spirit of natural justice. 

CentriI AbtThbunI 

Ii JAN 2010 

GuWahati Bench 
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preferredunde.r this part shaU.be entertained.unless such appeal ispreferred within-a 

apPaaft:iteriUbs 	ad.... Jf L.isaiisfd .tht•.theaepf.jia 
sufficient causefor -not-preferringthe aøneal inlime 

I... 	.• . 

7 	AND WHEREAS in his aoeal dated 20 Novemuer 2008 Shri Bhogelu Kniri 
fld slO T  [Juuynt out a iy supporting documents to just'Ty thc delay in filling the instant 
appeal after a period of three years Notwithstanding the same the appeal has been 
consider.d and comments were asked from 825 SU AF 
8 	AND WHEREAS on perusal of the documents forwarded by 825 SU AF the 
following facts haie emerged - 

(a) 	That, the Memorandum dated 22 June 2005 raised by Stn Cdr 825 SU 
: 

	

	 AF in the case of Shri Bhogelu Koiri has been cQrrectly raised by the Unit 
AuthoritiE.s 
.. 

	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

adequale opportunities were given toShri Bhogelu-Koiri for his 
defence and to present his case before the Inquiry Offier.  

(c) 	That in reply to the Memorandum dated 22 June 2005 Shri Bhogelu 
Koiri agreed to the fact that he absented himself without leave from duty for 
1 he peiods mentio'sed in the Article Df c'.2r 1 P wtthrislt obt'isr'gt.

leave/permission of competent leave sanctioning authority 

I 	 (d) 	 elCi Koirs 	tedbefOre,the I nqt iiOffi 	that lh4I 

Ft4 

ike) 	Tne Boaro of inquiry proceeaings are in order 

9 	AND WHEREAS after having given careful consideration to the appeal 
submitted by the Appellant the comments received from 825 SU AF the inquiry 'Ai

proceedings and all the related documents I being the appellate authority have 
observed that the grounds of Appeal by Shri Bhogelu Koiri as stated in his appeal 
dated 20 Nov niber. 2008 against the order dated 29 September 2005 passed by Gp 
Capt G Karth'keyan Stn Cdr 825 SU AF the Disciplinary Authority, imposing the 
mayr pent 'y 'f rerrc iai frcm ccr cc V.111ch shall not Lic. - iisqualiIication for future 
employment unaer thc Government in terms of  ule 1 i 'ill) o tre CC tGC&I-k) 
Rules 1965 are without any merit 

10 	AND WI-'EREAS considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case I 
being-the appellate-authority have observed that the major penalty of removal from 

tj  
mew- 
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1 1 JPN 2O1 	

\ 
I4 J 	 GuWaat ' / 	r 	 I.- 	C3Qt Ga rt 	 ti-tkQGS 	t- - 

5 	ms o1# vule 

tuty against s:i Sh'i Bhog&U Koin IS just and fair.  

	

TTEREF I 	.-' 	- - 	: L . 	'e ate hl a e e aut or V IP 	'- 	 - -.-' , 	 7Q 
; 	

(CC&\) Rules 1965 rejsCrtfle1flS4t 

Novëtpber2008 IfledbY Shri Bhóqeu Koiri. 	. 	
. ,/ 	7, 	 . 
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